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Il THE PRIVY COUNCIL Yo, 62 of 1960

Ol APPTAL
IRCIT THE U”?““" CouRT 01 THE ISTAND OF CEYLON

B L TU = 3% Il

WATTA KIRUIBHRU KAYAIBU SHATNUGAL
/

Lpplicant) Appellant

/.

- and -

R COIEISSIONIR FOR 1100 REGISTRATION
O TIMIA [0 DIMIUTANT 2ESTOEUTS
Respondent

RECORD O PROCEEDINGS

No. 1 No. 1
APPLICLATION FCR REGISTRATION Application for
Form 1D Registration.
Districts Kandy . 10t July, 1951.

Application NWo.7313

Registered under Ho.

THE TNOLLH LD PAZISTAITI RESIDENTS (CITIZENSUIP)
4HCT, No. 3 of 1C49

Lpplication, under section 4(1) of the Act, for
registretion as a citizen of Ceylon by a
narried male wrhosce marriage has not been dis-
solved by death or divorce prior to the date
of the application.

HOTD:=
section 7
affidavit
particular
transmitse
the Registra

The application shall, as recuired by
(b) of the sict, be supported by an
ne avnlicant as to the facts and

1
( b
L7
v
ct out in the application and Dbe
i

)
1)
of
s 8

d or delivered to the Commissioner for
tion of Indien and Paklstani Residents.
(2) The applicant may, atb any time before

the disposal of the aprlication, subnit to the
ComAL581oaer afrfidsvits of other persons who have

direct knowledge of any facts or particulars set



Yo, 1

Application for
Registration,
10th July, 1951
- continued.

out in the application or the nemes of any such
persons or certified copies of any documents on
which the applicant rclies for rroof ol anything
set out in the application. If the applicant
wislhies to attach any such arfficevits or certified
copies of documents to the application, he may do
so, marking such affidavits and copiles anl refer-
ring to them in the relevant paragraphs of tThe
application. The applicant may also amex to the
coplication ¢ list of persons on vnose evidence he
relies, noting thereon the matiters which are with-
in the lmowledge of caclh such person.

(3) The applicant shalil write his signa-
ture on the apnlication in ink. If the spplicent
cannot write hig signature, +the applicent shall
affix his left thwmb impression in ink on such
part of the application as is provided for the

applicant's simature.

(&) "he signature or the left thumb dm-
pression of the applicant shall be written or
affixed by him on the application in the presence
of, and bc attested by two witnesses.

(%) Where the applicant has a wife not
living apart from him in accordence with a duly
executed dced of separation or a decree of separa-
tion proxnournced by a conpetent court, or any
legitimate minor child or children born to him and
ordinarily regident in Ceyvlon and dependent on
him, or any wminor child or children borme by his
wife prior to her marriage with him and ordinerily
resident in Ceylon and dependent on him, he is
advised, if he dcsires to procure the registration
of the wife or such child or children simulteneous-
ly with his regictration, *To sct out the required
varticulars in paragraph 15 of, and in thc Schedule
to, the application., Instezad of including in the
application a request for the regilstration of the
wife or sucii childa or childrcen, the applicant nay,
by a subsequent letter sent to the Commissioner at
any time before the disposal of the application,
request that the wife or such cnild or cazch such
child be regisvered as a citizen of Ceylon. Such
letter shall contain the aforesald particulars.

- (6) In the Act, "Iniian or Pakistani
resident" means a nerson -

(a) whose origin was in any territory -hich,
immediately prior to the passing of the

10

20

30

40
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Iﬂu“an Indenendence Act, 1947, of the No, 1
Parliament of the United Kingdom, formed

rart of British India or any Indian State Application for
and Registration,

\ 10th Jul 1951
(b) vho ras emigraved therefrom and permanent- - y, 19
1y getslcd In Ceylon, -~ continued.

end includes a descendent of any such person,

(/) T‘0'“ tue purposes of the Let, the con-
tinuity of residence of an Indian or Pakistani in
Ceylon is, not ”LthStaTdW n1g his casual absence from
Geylon, deented to ove teen uninterrupted is such
abgence Gid nov on &ny once cccasion exceed twelve
months in cduraticn,

T T, I, K, XK. Dharmugan in the excrcise of
the privilege conferred by section 4(1) oi the
Tndian and Pakistani Residents (Citizenship) Act,
o. 3 of 194G, do hercoy apply to the Commissioner
for the Pegls*'Jtlo of Indian and Pakistani Resi-
dents, for reg ;S~Tab1hu as a citizen of Ceylon,

IT. T reguest that, simulteneously With my-
noLent

sclf, ecech pnr” nclone¢ in paragranJ 15 of
thjs application be registbered as a citizen of
Ceylon.
III. T em en ITndian/a Pakistani resident.
v

. I an a married male whose nmarriage has
not been dissolved by death or divorce.

V. I have been continuously resident in
Ceylon during the period of seven years commencing,
on January 1, 1939, and ending on December 31, 1045,

VI. T Lave been continuously resident 1in
Ceylon from Janvery 1, 1945, to ﬁﬂm date of <this
application,

VII. I declere that I am free from any dis-
ability or incapacity which may render it difficult
or imwossible far me tTo live in Ceylon according to

the law of Ceylon,

I vnderstand clearly that, in the event of my
being registered as a citizen of Ceyleon -

(a) T shall be deemed in law to have renounced



No, 1

Application for
Registration.

10th July, 1951
- continued.

1%th July 1951

4

all rights to the civil and political
status which I have had, or would, but
for registration as a citizen of Ceylon,
have had, under any law in force in the
territory from which I/my father/ancestor
emigrated; and

(b) in all matters relating to or connected
with statutes, personal rights and duties
and property in Ceylon, I shall be subject
to the laws of Ceylon, 10

VIII. The necessary particulars are set out
below.

Sgd. N.K.K., Shannugan (In

Tamil)
Signature of Applicant.
10.7.51.
Witness :-
1. Signature: H. Prematilleke,
Name, occupation and address:~ Ayurvedic
Physician and Town Council lember, 20

Ward No.4.
Ho. 31, Pussellawa,
10th July, 1951.

2. Signature: Dharmadasa,
Name, occupation and address: ¥o. 109
Pussellawa.

Town Council ilember, Ward No.8.
10th July, 1951.

Particulars

1, Full Neme: N, K. X. Shanmugan, 30

2. TFull Address: llo.37, Iiuwara Eliya Road,

Pussellawu., (D,R,0. Division:
Gampola)

3. Age: 34

Date of birth (if between 18 and 25 years
of age): -

4. Place of birth: Nagaram, Pattulottai Taluk,
Tanjore District, South
India,
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8.

10.

11,

5

Date of NMarriage: 16.3,1944,

The places of residence of the applicant in
Ceylon from January 1, 1939, to the date of
this application, and the period of residence
at each such place are stated in the Schedule
to this application.

Tull name of applicantt!s wife: Jayalakshimi,

The places of residence of the Applicant's
wife in Ceylon from Janusry 1, 1939 or from -
the date of marriage with the applicant which-
ever is the later date, to the date of this
application, and the period of residence at
each such place are stated in the Schedule to
this application,

Full names and dates of birth of all such

legitimate minor children born to the appli-
cant as are ordinarily resident in Ceylon and
dependent on him :-

Names Dates of Birth
S. Karuppiah 8. 7. 1945
S. Xarunanithi 2,11, 1947
8. Pathmanathan 30, 9. 1949
S. Godandapani 4, T. 1951

Full names and dates of birth of all such minor
children borne by the wife of the applicant
prior to her marriage with him as are ordinarily
resident in Ceylon and dependent on him:-

ilames Dates of Birth

~il- Nil-

The places of resgidence in Ceylon of each minor

nentioned in paragraph ¢ and 10 above from Janu-
ary 1, 1939 or from the date of birth, whichever
is the later date, to the date of this applica-

tion, arnd the period of residence at each such

place are stated in the Schedule to this appli-
cation.

No, 1

Application for
Registration.
13th July 1951

- continued,



No. 1

Application for
Registration,
13th July 1951
-~ continued.

13.

14.

15.

60

Names, addresses and reclationchip to the
applicant of all suca persons not mentloned
in paragraghs 7, 9 and 10 above, as are
dependent on nim ¢~

Names Address Relationship
~il-~ ~ll- —Lil-

If the applicant hes a dbusiness or ewplOJnert
claimed bV him to be sufficicalt to support the
applicant and oepenkaats 1if any, the descrip-
tion of The business or euployment H

Other sources oi incoue daorived whether by the
applicant &lone or by the apnlicant and any
aependants which can be a»nplied for sunport of

the applicont and dependents, if any :-

Name oi Person
deriving Income

Source of Income Incone per

Ilensem

. K.X.Shamugan IHanage & Atsorney Rs. (ts.
o N.K.],;anaﬂan,
37, Iuwera Bliya
Read, °”soellawa. 150. 00
ames of persons from anong those mentioned in
veragraphs 7, 9 and 10 above, whose registra-
tion as citizen of Ceylon is desirced by the
applicant shmultancously with his registration.
Henes
Jayalakehini
Karuppiah (1
Karunanithi (2)
Pathmanathan (%)
Godandapani (4
Kasevan - 13, 3. 5% (5)
Haridas - 20. 7. 54 (6)

10

20

30
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No. 1

Application for
Registration,
13th July 1951

- continued,

5.

AFTIDAVIE

st e

(To be conpleted by the applicant in supnort of the
application)

ef’l’l
uoWelmly,glncerelv qnd uﬂwlv declare and affimm
that the foregoing pav+1cvlﬂﬂs staved in this appli-
cation are trav, and I nake this statement con-
scientiously believing the same to be truc,.

I do

4

Sgd., IT.K.K, Shunmngan {(In Tamnil)
Signature of Applicant
5. 7. 1.

Affirmed at Pussellawa this 13th day of July 1951.

Before ne:~-
Ilohandiram H.J.D. Jaﬂarasezera, J.P.
Tlame of Justice of the Pesce.

Sgde H.I.P. Samaraselkera, J.P,

13o 70 51.

1, WK, X, Shunaugan of 37 INuwara Fliya Road
Pussellawa, not being a Christian do hereby
solemly, sincerely and truly declare and affirnm
that I was narried to Javala cchiml on or about
16.%.1944 according the Tiniu rites at Tuemperal
in South Indiaz and that the urdernentioned children
were born to us on or about the dates nentioned
against their nemes 3-

b

Name of Child Date of birth vlace of Birth
5. Karuppiah 3. T.45 Thenparai
S. Karunanithi 2.11.47 Thenparai
S..Pathmnanathan 3049.49 Pussellawa
FJS;it&7
S .Godandapani 4, T7.51 Pussellawa
' Hospital
Sgde KK, Shuanuoan
13.7.51.

Declared and affirmed at Pussellawa this 13th
day of July, 1951.
Before me Hmbam~-3liram E.J.?, Samaraselera, J.P,

Sgd. H.J.D. Sansrasekera, J.D

o 0

Justice of the Peace.
13.7.1951.,

10

20

30
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APPOTLANT to COIETTSSIONER

LR,

- ey - o
1‘ ielue .'.J.a.ﬂj 11( q:‘..

(5¢)

5o - v AT T
e lie e ) _L-\ ’\.....,
N
|

3rcker, u*oth and Brassware
Terchant.

=7, Muwara Eliya Poad
PUSSELLAWA )
20th April, 1853,

The Commaissionrer for legistration of Indian
an Pakistani Recidents in Ceylon.

Colombo,.

Dear Sir,

Serial llo, 5.7313
As T intend going to India on a Pilgrimage
shortly please ]ut 1ne Imow the position of appli-

cation suobnitved to you on 19/8/,

Fuarther I wvieh to state that I an blessed
with a son at Pussellawa Hospital on 13%/3/53 and
shall be nmuch pleased if you will include him also
foxr Ceyloxn Citizenship,

liy son's nane is Shanmugam Kesavan.
Tanlking you,
Yours failthfully,

Sgd. N.I.X. Shanmugam (in Tamil)

No. 2a.

Letter,
Appellant to
Commissioner.

20th April,
1953.



10.

No. 2b. o, 2b.
Letter, Deputy LOT5R, DERUTY COILITHSTONIR to;_gyL; LT
Commissioner N
to Appellant. (51) Iy ifo. L.7813.

30th Hiay 1953. Office of the Commissioner for the

Registretion of Indien and
Palkistani Nesidents, 2.0. Box.587,
Colombo,

Sir,

Registration under Act Io, * of 1949 10

With ;V+e““nce to your letter dated 20.4.53, T
have the honour %o request you to forward the Blrth
Gertificate of your infant son.

T an, Sir,

Your Obedient Servant,

_...A._—t].d o & & g
Deputy Commissdioner.

r, ., X,K. Shanmugan,
37, Nuwara Iliya Road,
Pussellawa. 20

Fo. 2c. Ho, 2c¢.

Telegram, THLECRAM, ATPULILAND to COMAISSICITR
Appellant to
Commissioner.,

3rd June, 1953, COYLOIT ToRTw
TETEAN, Reply pald)
Colombo Commissiloner for the Registration
3 Ju 53 of Indien and Pakistani Residents,
Telegraphs. 2nd Floor, Gafoor Bullding.

0 HI* PUSSELLAYIA 22 =

REQUIRED Il D._n..-_-‘: Y BEVIDEECTE OF APPLICATION POR 30
CILT17] WSHID TAKYS ACTTICIT  L,781% WIRD REPILY =
N KX ST{A.TTILUCJ_,AO




ll.

1o, 2d. No. zd.
N B . Letter
T TITSSTONTR to APPRITANT g6
IRMR, COMTIT3ETONTR to APPRTLANT _ Commissioner to
Appellant.

iy No. L.7813
Ath June, 1953.

Cffice of The Commissioner for the
Regiegtrosion of Indian and Pakistani
Residents, 2,0. bBox 537, Colonbo,

Ath June, 1953.

Sir,
Registrotvicn vnder Let o, 3 of 1949,
10 I have tre honour to confirm the following
telegran sent to you to-day.
"Application will be investigated in its
turnV,

I anm, Sir,
Your Chedient Servant,

(8&d,)
Q 3 0
for Commissioner.

Hr. N.K.K. Shamuygn,
37, Nuwara &liys Road,
20  Pussellawa.

No. 3

o, 3
QUESTICITATRT RETATING TO PERIAIGSNT SETTLEMHT Questionnaire
relating to
L.7813 permanent
QUESTIONITATIRYE RELATIVG 70 PIRIANINT SETTLEMENT settlement.
Yhat immovable property do you, your wife and _ .
ninor children own - %g%BAugqu’

(a) In Inéis, Pakisten and elsewhere:

IIL.

(b) In Ceylon: I have an asset of Rs.10,000/=
30 which I have given out on
interest by means of pro-note.



Nos 3

Questionnaire
relating to
permanent
settlement.

3rd August,
1953

- continued,

No. 3%a,

School
Attendance
Certificate,

Ath August,
1953,

12.

2, Vhat business or shares i1 companies registered
in India or Pakistan or elsewvhere other than Ceylon
do you or your wife or minor children own, and what
was the income from them in the last year or other
period for which accounts heve been prepared ?

NITL.

3, Vhat visits have you, your wife end minor
children paid to India and Paltistan since January 1,
1936/ Januery 1, 1939, and vhat wss the duration and
purpose of each visit ©

I have visited India on 6 occasions, 1939-
1944 T have been to Tndia on two occasions.
I can't remember dates and I didn't stoy for
more than three months,

1944 - T went alone to get married,

1945 -~ 1T took ny family from Ceylon to India
(1 nonth)

1946 I went to hring my family to Ceylon

(1 month)

1947 = I took my family from Ceylon to India
(1% months)

1948

I went alore to bring my family to
Ceylon (1 month)

1951 - I went alone and stared about a month
for my sister's marriage.

| Sgde. W,X.X, Shunnugan (Iin Tamil)
S Signature of Applicant.
Date: 3.8c530

Ifo. 3%a,

SCIIO0L ARTENDANCT CERITPICATE

HOLY TRINTMY SCHOOL

B.H.C. Hendis Pussellawa, :
Principal. 4%h August, 1953,

This is to certify that S. Xaruppiah has been
aﬁpqpl} of this school from 19.1.50 %o date. His
admlssion o, is 1796 and date of admission was
19th Januwary, 1950, He is studying in this school
at present and he is in standard two Tamil.

SS- ') BQIIL.C Y I-'Iendis °

10
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o, 4 No. 4
TV STICANIRYS  TTOTE Investigator's
Tt Note.

25th September,
a {erunu Buru Zoyeambo Shanmugan 1953,

37 years.
Married in 16.%.1944,
Affidavit produced.

Regsidence

——

Appliicant
%32% ©o g Resident at Puvuressa.
1942 Sigrature on Deed 184, Attested by
T. Sinnappa, on 5. 1l. 42,
1643 Bagzage receipt and Post Card,
1944 5 copies of two letters to be produced.

Ledger kept by 1I.X. Xeyambo Pandaiaram dated 1936
and continued during period ending 1940 shows
expenses lnward and money credited.
For Tebruary 1939
For February 184C
Pebruary 1941
Janucry 1942
Jenuory 194%  one entry of Rs.500/=
July 1943 credits =and debits
Pebruary 1944 his ovm ledger.
Cash
September 1944 ¥,K, X.B.L. & Bros.

Toverber 1845 Iloney debited for
money order sent.



No, 4
Investigator's
Note.

25th September,
1953

- conbilinued.

14,

1946
to
1651

Pussellawa No. 37.

e

1946 2/ and 9/

1947 2 persons

1948 Customs receint.

1949 One 5/2

1950 Registration of fine dated

10/5/50
1951 Rent receipt.
9/10/50 ©Passport No. A.112855

Ledger Books available for this periocd.
For entire period except September 44 to

Movember 45,
Documents attached 1 - 11.

Means s
TLedger account audited shows Rs.100/-
being credited for a month as lanager of

Textile businegss.

Wife:

Jayalakshini daughter of lManchipandaran
Wot related within prohibited degraes.
16.3.44 larried,
16.7.45

Certificate of landlord 124 & B.

47 To be proiuced - 14
1948 = 1949 - 1950 Vide 15 & 16,

4.8453

Ledger Account of Applicant ) Available from wrior

in his father's shop as ) to 1.1.39. 1ilo enbr

llanager  at Pupuresss ) in January 1939,
FPirst entry in 1639
ig in February,

. Entry immediately
prior to February 1939 is in October 1938.
Hence test checks are carried out as
follows :—
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15.

October 1938 - Hature of entry indicates
annlicant's presence 1in Ceylon.

Pebruary 1936

-0 =
Jenuary 1940 —Co—
November 1Q470 —do~—-
Cctober 1941 -do -
Sepbember 1942 ~-do-
15th Tlovember 1042 -do~-

Thereaiter vhe Pupuressa ghop was closed and
applicant says that Le was living in Pupuressa
collccu11g the outstanding debts and deposit-
ing the money with his brother N,K.X,Fandian

& Brothers, Pussellawa,

Ledger Account of Applicant
in I, K. X, Pandian & Brothers

July 1943 - Applicant has deposited Rs.,193.50
on 6,7.43,

12th Hay 1944 - Applicant has taken Re.T71.30.
Ledger Account of

¥.K.K.Palainasany &
Brothers, Tupuressa

R e

5th September 1944 - Entry shows tbat appli-
cant had proceeded to India with Re.2/9% worth
of garments

There is no documentary evidence re recidence
of applicont from 6.9.44 - 14.11.45.

Ledger account of applicant )
in N, ZXPandian's Shop, )
Pussellawa
15th Tovenber 1945 - Intry indicates appli-

cant's presence in Ceylon

October 1946

-0~

Sernvenber 1947 —-do-
Auvgust 1948 —~do—-
July 1949 ~do-—
June 1950 ~do~
Ifay 1951 -4 0—
uly 1951 ~do-

No. 4
Investigator's
Note.

25th September,
1953

~ continued.



16,

No. 4 Remittances:
Investigator's Anplicant has remitted noney to India on
Note. normal occasions according to his ledger
account.
25th September,
1953 Q

()

|3

gdle~ 3.7.0. XKandy.
- continued,
(1) Karuppiah 37.45.

3 Years School Vide 8A.
From 16.1,50C o 4,2.55.

(2) Karunanithi  2,11.,47.

Jayalaksnini. 10
(5) Pathmanathan Vide B.C. 6 (30.9.49)
(4) Godandapani  Vide B.C. 7 (4.7.51)

(5) Xeshavan born after application.
Vide B.C.8.

Sad.

3/8/53.
Supplementary

Applicant declares his wife was brought to
Ceylon in later part of 1945 Vide 12A & E and 20
states the delay was due to the special circum-
stances created by the war.

For period 16.9.,44 - 1.11.45 narked with
asterisk on Page 17 of ny repori and mentioned on
revarse of paze 18 (S10's revort) Avplicent de-
clares,

1. That he ¢id not proceed to India as per

entry on 5/9/44 ané that hie went later. The entry
mentioned on S10 report mentions that money was '
sent to India, 30

2. Applicant produces a Pavm broker's register
of articles accepted in pavm and redeemed., This
he decleres is kept in his handwriting. e shows
two entries dated

(a) Decenbher 1944

(b) November 1044

Sed. crsesens
25/9/53.
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Application No. L 7813
Forn No., INO/8.

Note on evidence furnished at Investigation

Whe ther  Reference to
furnished papers in file

1.(a) That applicant is
an Indian or
Pakistani Tesident Yes Presumed

2. That the applicant
has bveen continuously
resident, Yes P.17,18,19.

(Seal)

Commissioner of Indian
and Pakistani Residents
26 Septenmber 1953.

(3) That, where the appli-
cant is a married nale,
his wife and dependant
minor children have
been ordinerily resi-
dent Yes -do-

(4) That the anplicant is Yes., P.17/reverse.

possessed of an Monthly
assured income, &cC., Income
Rs.100/-

The applicant is not under legal disability in

that there appears no evidence to the contrary.

Sgd.

Investigating Officer,
25/9/53.

No. 4
Investigator's
Note.

25th September,
1953

-~ continued.



No. 5

Notice of
refusal of
Application,

4th June 1954.

18.

Wo, 5
NOTICEAQF LIUSAL O ARPLICATION

Registered Post My No.L.7313

THE IIDIAN AID PAKISHTANT RUSIDENTS
(CITLZJF IIP) ACGT, Mo.3 of 1949

WOTICE UEDIR SHCTION 9(1) OF THZ ACT.

Tos Iir. N,K.K, Shunmmugan,
No.37, Nuwara I'liya Road, Pussellawa.

I, ARTIIUR PRHRCY OFUNCE UL SITWA
WIKKRAJAWTL A0 Deputy Commissioncr for the regis
tration of lnd;an and Yakistani Residents do
hereby give you notice, uncer section 9(15 of the
Indian and Paltistani Residents (Citizenship) Act,
Wo.3 of 1949, that I have decided to refume your
application under that Act dated 13th July, 1951
on the grounds specified in the Schedule hereto
unless you show cause to the contrary within a
period of three months from the date hereof by
letter addressed to me,

Intld.

Deputy Commissioner for the
tegiatration of Indien and
Palrisvani Residents,

31/3, Malabar Street,
Gampola.

SCHEDULE
You have failed to prove:

(1) that you were resident in Ceylon during the
period 6%h September 1944 to 14th Hovember
1945 without absence exceeding 12 months on
any single occasion,

(2) that your wife and dependent minor children
were resident in Ceylon during the periods
specified below withoul ahsence exceeding 12

months on any single occasion.

Wife from 16%h Farcii 1S45 %o 12tk ovember

1946 and from 26th November 1946 to Ist fprdil
194'8 3
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19,

(1) Child Xaruppiah from first amniversary of
date of birth to 18.1.50.

(2) anld Karuna Litﬂl from first anniversary
£ date of birth 4o 13.7.51.

—
Ul
~

that you had Ue“‘uheh:Ty settledin Ceylong
,Le contrary is Imiica ted by the fact that
in seeking vo reuit noney abroad, you ‘de-—
clared yourself Lo be temporarily resident
in Geyjou,

Invld,
Deputy Comnissioner.

YNo. 62,

LoTTER, ATYOTLAND to DIRUTY CONMTISSIONER

H.KK, Snanmugan
c/o N.K.K. Pendiyan
Licensed Pawn Broler, Cloth and Brassware lierchant,
37, Mwrara Iiliya Road,
PUSSRLIAVA. 1l4th Julj, 1954.

The Deputvy Commiscicner,
ReIe & FPolls
Gampola. Your Iio., T,.781l3%.

Dear Sir,

Reference your novice lo.DL.78l3 dated 4,6.54,
stlnu me to show cause vhy ny application for
Clulzethlp should nov be rejected, reference
points 1 and 2 nobted in the schedule therein.
Ledgers are not avoeilable for the neriods and I am
prepared to prove regidence orally.

Reference point 3 I é&id not on any occasion
dpr““e myself temporarily resident in remitting
moneys abroad .,

therefore aslk you en inquiry to prove
and 2 nolbed above and to disprove point 3.

I shall thank you for the favour of ar early
inguiry.

Yours faithfully,

Sed. 7. X, X. Shannugan.

No, 5

Wotice of
refusal of
Application.

Ath June 1954
~ continued.

No., 6a.

Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy
Commissiloner.

14th July 1954,



No,., 6b.

Letter, Deputy
Commissioner
to Appellant.

2%rd July 1954.

No. 6c,

Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy
Commissioner.

17th November,
1954,

20,

iIo. 6Db.
LETTER, DIPULTY COrE ISSTONER to APPRILANT

iy No., L.T78153
Office of the Deputy Commissioner for
the Regis ratloa of Indian & Pakistani
Resicents, 81/3, lalabar Stveet,
Gempola, 2%rd July, 1954,
Sir,

Registration under Act lo. 3 of 1949

T have the honour to refer to ry Motice under
Section 9 (1) of the above Let and vour reply
thereto dated 14/7/54. The evidence adduced by
you is not conclusive, An inguiry will, therefore,
be held under section ¢ (3) (a), and you will YDe
informed of the time and place of inguiry it due
course, '

I am, Sir,
Your ovedient servant,

Intld,
Deputy Commissioner.

Mr.o N,E.K, Shumwgan,

No.37, Nuwera Rliya Road,
Pussellawa,

et 4 . At - ' oV A A i o o e R

Tlo. 6c.

TRTTER, APPELLAIT to DEPUTY COMIISSIONER.

UK, PAIDIVAY
Licensed Pavm Broker & Cloth llerchant,
37, luwara ©liya Road,
“IFQTI“h~A 17.11.1954,
The Deputy Cormissioner,

R.I. & PR,

Gampola,
fipplication for Citizonship

Sir,

Reference your notice dated 4.6,54 and letter
dated 23.7.54 I shall be grateful if an inquiry be
held early.

Thanking you, I am, Sir,
Yours faithfully,
Dod. W KK, Shanwgan,

Yr’-U-L i;]-o uL|7813 .
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TOPIVR, COIDIISSICITR o DIPUTY CCTK:SSIQE@R
I'o. IJ/7U—1

P.0O, Dox 587, Cclombo.

23%th liovember, 1955,

efercnce your letter Fo. / 813 date
25, 1+.55, vou should c Deputy Comm1851on—
er Mr, Udocle~ama befor . with this case.

aria states that

Deputy Comalssioner lfr. Udalage
ion to him when he

d
the applicent had made gn admiss
was Investizating Cfficer,

Sad. LI monnekoon,
Comtiscioner 2,1, & 7.R.

,d-. e o a0 0

For Agsisvant Commissioner.

[
(@)
[
[©)
L]

LETNER, APPOUTLILANY vo DIPUTY COITISSTONIR

M.l X, SHAMITUGATT,
c/o0 .X. K. PAITDIAN,
Licensed Pavm Broker & Cloth Ilerchant,
Ho. 37, Nuwara #liya Road,
PUSSILLAMTA,

20th FPedbruary, 1956.

To,
The Ten ou Comnissioner for the Registration
of Indian & Pakistani Residents;
Hill Streevw,
Ganpola.,
Bir,

~=78317%

I have the honour to inform you that I am in-
tending to go te India and return on some uxr gent
business, as such I shall thank you %o nlndlv issue
me a cervificate fo the eifect that ny inquiry re-
garding ny vLyLOH Citizershilyp application mentioned
ebove is not being ¢ umplcfeu.

T o [

i &arn, olr

Your ooed¢onv servant,
Sgd, N.X.X. Shanmugan {in Tamil)

6d.

Letter,
Comissioner to
Deputy
Commissioner
Gempola.

28th November
1955,

No. 6e.
Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy

Commissioner.

20th Februwary
1956,



Letter, Deputy
Commissioner to
the Controller
of Tmmigration
and Znmigration.

21st Debruary,
1956,

22,

7o

L[] 6f.

TETTER, DR2UNY COIRLBSIoE 2 to the CONTROLIELR
of TIE{IGRATDION AITH IiIERATIOIN

Iy Ho. 1L.7813

Cffice of the Cormisciloner Ior the
Registration of Indian & Dakistani
Residents.
Gemvola. 21lst February, 1956,
The Controller of immisration

and Emigration,

Colombvo.

Registration under ict No.2 of 1949

The application of Mr. MN.X.,K. Shwwmugai, of
No,37 Nuwara Eliya Road, Pussellawa, has azpplied
for registration under the above Act is still
under consideration.

This letter is issued at the request of the
applicant,
Intld,
Deputy Cormissioner.

Name and address as given in the apniication:-

O

(1) Applicent: Iir, I,X.7, Shunmugan,
I'c, 37, Iwwara Lliya Roed,
"?U scllava.

(2) Vife:- Jayalakshimi,

(3) Chilaren:-

Karupiah.
Karinanithi.
Pathnanathan
Geodandapani.
Xesaven.
Haridas.

»
IR OROIROPRIIRIP]

(OGRS NG
.

Intld,
Devuty Commissioner (adm)
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Yo, 6g. No. 6g.
IDTTIR, DEPUMY COXMIISSTIONER to APPULLAINT Tetter, Deputy
' Commissioner to
Registered Iy No. L.T7813 Appellant,
Devzrinent for the Registration of 25th June 1955,
Indisn asndé Palkisteni Residents,

Gepele,
25th June, 1956,

Sir,

I have the ionour to inform you that T have

10 fixed your epnlicevion Jor registration as a
citizen of Ceylon under Lct No. 3 of 1948, for
incuiry under Section 9 (3) (a) at Rest House,
Pussellawa on 31lst July, 1956,

2. You should attend at 9.00 a.m, with such
documents and witnesses as you rely on to prove
that yvou have complied with the recuirements
stated overleaf. In general, no certificates
issued after December 31, 1948, will be received
in evidence unless the signatories are present for

20 examination on oauth or affirmation,

3. If you desire swmons on any witness, you
should apply to me for the same within a week from
today furnishing the name and address in full of
such person. In issuing any suamons, I shall in-
dicate that the witness need attend only 1f his
expenses are nald o him direct by you.

4., IL you foil to attend the inquiry at the
appointed date and time without excuse, your appli-
cation is liable to be refused.

30 I am, Sir,
Your obedient servant,
Sgdo ® 0 o & v e v e o 0
Deputy Commissioner.
Hr. IN.X,K, Shummugan,

No. 37, Muware Bliya Road,
Pussellawa,.



No. 6g.

P SR . - e o
Letter., Deputy

Commissioner to
Appellant.

25th June 1956
-~ continued.,

No. 6h.

Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy '
Commissioner., .

30th June 1956,

24,

You are required to prove:~

1Y that rov were esidert din Oovlor during the
period 6th September 1944 to l4th November
1945, without absence exceeding 12 months on

any single occasion.

(2) that your wife and dependent minor children
were resident in Ceylon Curing the periods
specified below without absence exceeding 12
months on any single occasion,

Wife from 16th lMarch 1945 to 12th November 10
1946 and from 26th November 1946 to 1lst
April, 1948.

i. Child Karuppiah from lst anniversary of
date of birth to 18.1.1950,

ii, Child Karunanithi from lst amniversary of
date of birth to 13.7.1951.

(3) that you had permanently settled in Ceylon:
the contrary is indicated by the fact that in
sesking to remit money abroad, you declared
yourself to be temporarily resident in Ceylon. 20

Rubber stamp seal of W.E.M. Abeysekera.
Deputy Commissioner.

No. 6h,
LETTER, AFPPELIANT to DEPUTY CQMV ISSIONER

Registered

N.K.K. SHANMUGAM,
¢/o W,K.K, Panadian,
Licensed Pawn Broker & Cloth Mercheant,
No, 37, Nuwara Eliya Road,
PUSSELLAVA. 30.6.1956, 30
To,
The Deputy Comissioner,
Department for the Registration of

Indian and Pakisteni Residents,
Gampola.

Sir,

Received your letter I.7813% dated 25th June
1956 and noted the contents therein. I am herewith
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25.

sending you the address of the witnesses and you No. 6h,
may kindly send the sunnons to them,
Letter,
1. L.i. Iewulg Apou, » Appellant to
163, IMuwarae Tiiya Road, Fussellawa, Deputy
Commnissioner,
T 1)‘ Ten e~ mn oy
2; MR, lless G, o BOth June 1956

27, Muwara Dliya Road, Pussellawa,
- continued.
2. CG.PVH, Kallis Silva,
35, Ivwera .2liya koad, Pussellawa.

4, Kavraid VV.H. J

vathunge,
Gempona Dis S

e
nensary, Pussellawa,

5. B.P. Ariathasa,
Puvakvaththai,
vellgana.,
I am, gir,
Your obediently,

(8gd., V.K,K, Shanmugam (in Tamil).
SULIIONS on L,G. HENDIS AVPU Summons on
' L.G. HMendis
Registered Post No. L.7813. Appu.

THE TNDIAN AND PAKTISWANT RESTDENTS (CITIZINSHIP) 7th July 1956.

ACT, Tio. 3 of 194¢

——

O ILICHS TO ATTEID

To: Ir. I,,CG, liendls Adpu,
163, Huwara Eliya Road,
Pussellawa,

Whereas 1T has been made to appear to me that
you are in a position to give material evidence
relating to an application made by Ir., N. X. K.
Shunmmugam, Mo. 37, Huwars Bliya Road, Pussellawa,
for registrution as a citizen of Ceylon under the
Indian and Pakistani Residents (Citizenship) Act,
YMo. 5 of 1949, you are nereby required in terms of
the powers wvested in me by Seotlon 14(3) of the



No. 7

Summons on
L.G. Mendis
Appu.

Tth July 1956
- continued.

26 .

Act, to appear vefore me at Rest House, Pussellawa
on 31st July 1956 at 9.00 a.mn. and to give evi-
dence on the grounds stated overleaf:-

Note: Dxpenses in connection with your attendance
at the inguiry are poyable to you direct by
the a»plicant,

Rubber ctanp seal of

W5, 0, Abeysekera.
Denuty Comnmissioner for the
Reglistration of Indian and
Pakistani Regsidents,

Intld., 0.5,
7th July, 1956.

Requirements referred to -

(1) whether he was resident in Ceylon during the
period 6th Sentember 1944 to 1l4th November
1945, without absence exceeding 12 months on
any single occasion.

(2) whether his wife and dependent minor children
were resident in Ceylon during the periods
sypecified below without absence exceeding 12

months on any single cccasion:—

wife frcmn 16th flarch 1945 +o 12th November

1946 & from 26%h November 1946 to 1lst April

1948,

i, Child Karuppiah from lst ammiversary of
date of birth to 13.1,1950.

1i. Child Karumenithi from lst anmiversary
of date of birth to 13,7,1951.

(3) whether he had permanently settled in Ceylon:
the contrary is indicated by the fact that in
seeking to remit monsy abroad, he declared
himself to be temmorarily resident in Ceylomn.

Rubber stamp seal of W.%,M. Abeysckera,
Peputy Commiszioner,

(summons in identical temrms directed to the other
Witnesses specified in Appellent's letter of 30th
June 1956),

20

30
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lo. 8
INOUIRY PROCEEDINGS before DEPUTY COTIISSIONER

£BL ‘THH»JKA

(2) DIPUSY COMITSSTONER'S OPTILHG HOTES

Before ilr, W.E.H, Aveysekera, Deputy Commissioner
R.I, & T© R., Ganmnola,

——

No. of Lpplicatiovns  L.7813

Place: Rest House, Pussellawa.

Date: 31lst July 1956

Name of Applicant: N, XK. K., Shanmigam.,

Represcnted by ir, J.I.Rajaratnam, Proctor,
Gampola.

Ready:s

Issues read and expiained from nobtice dated:
25th cune, 1956,

-——

(b) BVIDIENCY of " WK, SHANMUGAM.

N.KOLSHANMUG M, 40 years, Pawn Brolker and Cloth

iferchant, jussCIWawa - hffirmed,

Examined:

I was resident at Pupuressa in September 1944,
In October 1945 I shifted to No.37 Nuwara Eliya
Road, Pussellawa. In February 1944 I went to India
and stayed there for 5 months. I went to Tndia on
that occasion to get married., Then I went to India
in October 1944 and returned in FPebruary 1945, It
was in 1945 that I brought my wife to Ceylon, In
1945 T went to Incia in May or June, I went to
India in lay or June 1945 and b“ought my wife and
1st child Larupnl h to Ceylon in October 1945, 1In
Hovember 1945 I was at Ho. 37, Nuwara £liya Road,
Tugsellawa, 1 em producing marked P1 a bill sent
by Hemechand dated 6th lMarch 1944. I also produce
a document marled 22 a certificate issued Dby
Sampanoorthy & Company dated 2nd December 15650 in
which I refer perviculariy to entry from lst Feb-
ruary 1943 to 31lst January, 1945 during which time

No. 8

ITnquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Abeysekera.

31st July 1956.
(a) Deputy

Commissionerts
Opening Notes,

Appellant's
Evidence

(b) Evidence of
N.X.K. Shanmugam



No. 8

Inquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Abeysekera,

Appellant's
Evidence

(b) Evidence of
T. K. X.Shanmugam.,

- continued.

28,

ledger accounts, nave been naintained in ny name
in the books of ny brother IN,X,K.Pandiyan of
Pussellawa, I also produce a certificate marked
P3 - issued %o me by the District Revenue Officer
on 1,6,56%., I also produce nmarked P4 power of
attorney given to me to manage the business at
Yo, 37, NWuwara Eliya Road, Pussellawa, I produce
also a ledger maintained at the boutique of my
uncle N.XK,K. Sabapathy Pupuressa according to which
on page 23 there is an entry which I mark as P5,
Page 23 showing that I bought arricunut in Ceylon
and sent them to my mother who was in India. I
refer to these entry on 5th September 1944.
Thereafter I point tc entry in the ledger on page
77 marked P6., Wherein it is stated that T brought
along with me on returning from Infia a sumn of
Rs.1000/~ which I borrocwed as loan from my mother.
This entry is dated 25th October 1945,

I heve witnepsses lLendis \ppu, liasancm,
Mallias Silva, Xavidas and Jayatunga who have
known ne over a considerable periocd at Pupuressa
and Pussellawa,

I also produce house rent receipts for
prenises at 37, Nuwara Lliya Road, Pussellawa for
the year 1944 - marked P7(a) - P7(i) and P8(a) -
P8(m) for the year 1045, These are receints issued
by the Landlord of 37, Muwara £liya Road, Pussell-
awa, or his manager., These receipts have been in
my custody since they were lssued. 4s from Septem-
ber 1944 to MNovember 1945 I have not been out of
Ceylon for & period of over 1 year.

I first came to Ceylon in 1933, T have been
in Ceylon for the last 2% years.

My wife arrived in Ceylon for the first
time in October 1945, After her arrival in Ceylon
in 1945 she went to India in Cetober 1047, She
went for her 2nd confinement in respect of
Karunanithy. I returned to Ceylon leaving her and
brought her in ifay or June 1948. I o not have
the Birth Certificates of Naruppiah and Karunanithy
because they were born in India, My witnesses know
ny wife and children very well, I point %o an
entry at page 20 of ledzer of N,K,X., Pandiiyan
according to which my wife »as sent Rs.10/55 %o her
mother on 3lst liay 1946 — morled P9, I »oint +to
another entry on vage 110 according to which I heave

10
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29.

affirm and declare as follows :=

1 . Mhet T

2nd IHovember 1947. This child

bought medicine for "iy child" on 27th December No. 8
1946 - markud T,10, I point to another entry on Tnquiry
pﬂve llO of the ledger acoording to which I Thave Pr%ceedings
bought 2 sarees on 1lst llarch 1947 which I say was pefore Deputy
for ny wife - (Mevrked £.11) Commissioner
It is 2 puie., now I postpone this ingquiry on Abeysekera.
request for 17/6/56 a%t Tussellawa Rest House at Appellant's
9 a.m, Evidence
ost. W.ELL. Abeysekera, (b) Evidence of
N.K.K.Shanmugam
r' L] L]
31/7/56 - continued.O
To. 9 No., 9
DECTARATION OF APPEILANT Declaration of
' Appellant,
I, N, X,X, SHANMUGAM of ¥o,37, Huwara Iliya
Road, Pussellawa, do solemnly, sincerely and truly %g;g August

am vhe fotier of Kerunanithi borm on
was born in India.

2. That the saild child is also callied Jgyapragasam

and his Tice Ration Book hears

this

% e That both the said nemes ""arunznithi" and

"Jayapragasan" refer to
are identical with one another.

The foregoing affidavit having
been duly read over and explain-
ed by we to the afZirneant in the
Tamil anguage witih which lan-
guage I an well conversant he
vrote his signatire thereto
appearing to undergtanc the
contents thereof and he affirmed
to the truth and corrcectness
hereof atv Pussellawa on This
14th day of fugust 1956,

Nt M e S e e e e e S

Sgd . (illegible)
Commissioner of (Qaths
(Yandy District)

PUSSTTTLATA,
15/8/56.

one and the

&3}

person and

Sed. (illegible)
on Re, l/—

stamp.



No. 10

Inquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Abeysekera

31lst August
1956,

(a) Deputy
Commissioner!s
Notes,

Appellant's
FEvidence

(b) Evidence of
B.P. Ariyadasa.

IHQUIRY PROCELDINGS before DEPUTY COMIISSIONLR
ABVYSEKERA

(a) DIPUTY COMMISSIOMR'S HMOTES.

Branch 0ffice, Gampola.
31lst August 1856,

Case No., L.781%,

Before: MNMr, W.%.II, Abeysekera, Demuty
Cormmissioner,

Applicant: Mr., N,X.K. Shunmugam present, 10
Represented by ir. A.J.Rajaratnam, Proctor,
S.C.

Mr. Rajaratnam moves for a date on personal
grounds. Applicant has no objection for a date to
be given, but desires that the evidence of Mr,
B.P, Ariyadasa wno has come from Veligama to be
recorded today. NMr. Rajaratnom states that he has
not finished the examination of the applicant and
states further that he would require some time to
finish the examination. itr. Rajaratnam states 20
that he has scme unavoidoble mersonal engagenent
at Colombo and requessts me to record the evidence
of Iir. B.P, Ariyadasa., I allow lir., Rajaratnam's
request,

+ s ——

(b) EVIDENCE of B.P. ARIVADASA.

BUTHALL PATABANDICT ARTYADASA: 35 years, trader,
wWiligama, Affirmed stafes:—

I came to Pussellawa in 1941 for the first
time. On coming to Pussellawa I became the lanager
of Gunawardana Bakery, I know applicant's brother 30
L.K.K. Pandiyen. He was ruming - a boutique at
No.37, Nuwara Tliya Road, Pussellawa. No, 37 be-
longs to L.T,, Gunawardhana who was my wvroprietor,
I know the applicant from 1941 from the time I
came to Pussellawa, In 1941 applicant was residing
at Pupuressa, Anplicant used to visit Pussellawa
very often, to his brether's boutigue. I state

—_
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that receipts PTA to P7I and PEA
by ilr. Cunoawardhana,
me and gone were by I

to P8Il were issued
Some receipts were issued by
Cunaw rdhana and one by Mr,

endis Silva. I am accuainted with the signatures

ofkh,Gmmmw&mmzcdIM.melsSﬂNa. From

1941 te 195Z I Imew the apnlicant intimately. I

Imow his wife butv I o wnable o nention the name
cl

¢I the wife and tne
to India but returned within a month or

andian, applicant's brotiier Lelt
vihere ¢n 1944 ox 1945, Thereafter
rents from the arplicant,

LLQ. Applicant used to go
two.

for India some-
T collected the

mo me,

Shaovm receipts P74 to PT7J and 8L to P8H.

Q. Are these receipts signed by you?

A, Yes PT7I was signed by me, Mr. CGunawardena was
ny employer. The signature on P8D is the
signesure of Iir, L.H, Hendis Silva, Ilendis
Silva was also employed by ilr. Gunawardana. On
some occasions he used to dissue receipts and on
some occasions I used to issue receipts., 1 was
the manager in regard to lir, Cunawardana's
business and I used to collect rents from vari-
ous boutiques bvelonging to lir. Cunawardana,
Aprlicant never stayed in India for more than

one or two months on any occasion he left for
India. Vhen T first came to know the applicant

he was married,

Re-examined. I am producing house rent receipts
Pl to PL2W and in these recelpts except for 3
receipts ny signature appears. DPremises No. 37
was occupled bJ a perscn called llariappillai.,
Premises Uo. 37 and 38 are in the same building.
In 1945 October or Hovenber there was a dispute
end I settled this dispute.

20 me,

Q. What was the dispube?
L. The two premises had only one upstair and the
najor part of the upstair was in possession of
the applicant, There was a compiaint that some
watery substance liad fallen from the upstair to
the bpody of llariapillai who was sleeping dovn-
stairs and it was told by Mariapillai that the
applicant!s son used to urinate from upstairs,
and there wes a dispute about this., This dispute
was settled by me,

Segd. V.E.M, Abeysekera.

Deputy Commissioner.,

No. 10

Inguiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Abeysekera.

31lst August,
1956

Appellant's
Evidence

(b) Bvidence of
B.P.Ariyadasa.

- continued.



No. 11

Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy
Commissioner.

Tth January
1957,

32,

-4

Mo, 11

LETTER, APPRITLNT 70 DFRPUDY COMIIISOILONS

M KK, SLCTEIUEAY
c/o K.K.X., Pandiyan
Ticensed Pawn Brcker and Cloth llerchant,
iya Po d,
th January,

Q,A

37, Nuyara ol
PUSSEILAWA, 7

The Deputy Coumissioner

for the Registration of

Indian and Pakistoni Residents,
Gampola.

Sir
’ To. L.7815

I wish to pgo over to India on an urgent matter

before the 20th of this month and shell return

1957.

within three nonths and therefore snall thaank you
to forward me an application Torm to apply for

permit toO cross over
Thaniing you
Yours faithifully,
Sgd, T.IK.7, Shanmugsan (in Danil)
By Hand

Intld.
7/1/57.

Issue. Tet him also gign a letter stating
that he takes the P.C. on the understanding
that he will make arrenzemcnts %o be present
for the inquiry when it is refixed in due
course axnd that if he is ebsent his applica-

tion will be refused, 7Vali 1dity for 3 mon

Szts  W.ELIL, ioejseke" .
8/ L/ )7

BN
ul"_S 3

10

20

30
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No, 12

[N i e LI o b A N LOTYTT T AN O ™NT TTIAT MY AT MT TATA A Map
P L._._'.Ol‘l !./'f J:\.;)_ _‘1~I‘.|.l.u'-_-i r.T. L0 1o I« L.T,l N ¢ T’ ! u

—JL RO N s W A

8.
9.
10.
11.
12,
13.

14.

15.

Code Letter & No. L,78l3 of
Application for Citizenship.

DEPARTIINT O3 TITITCRATION AND EMIGRATION

APPLICATION 70R TNINTITY CERTIFICATE

s ot ot 1 o

Neame in full NAILA KARUMBURU KAYAMBU SIL/ANMUGAM

(Block capitals - Underline Surname)

If a married woman, )
give maiden name ) -

Address in Ceylon No. 37, N'Eliya Road,
Pussellawa.

Address in country ; Nagaramvillage A Post
of origin Tanjore Dt. 5. India.

Present Nationality  Ceylonese,

Nationality at birth Indian.

Occupation and ; Power of Attorney of N.X.K,
Pandiyan & Nallamuthu & Co.

monthly dincome
Rs.200/- per month,

Sexs ‘ Male

Date of birth 12th Dec, 1917
Place of birth Nagaram.

Height 5' (ft.) 43" (ins.)
Colour of hair Black.,

Any distinguish-
ing marks

A scar forehead,

)
)
Name and place of ) Nayambu, Nagaram,
birth of father )

Have you applied )
for registration as ) Yes.
a Citizen of Ceylon)

No. 12

Application by
Appellant for
Identity
Certificate.

9th January,
1957.



34 .

No. 12 16. If you have, please )
quote deparitmnental % _
14 i £ A% . . ar
Application by reference number ! pvplication Yo. T..7813.,
Appellant for assigned to your )
Identity application by )
Certificate. Registering Authority)
ary - . ot s .
32?7Janu I 17. Civil Status: Single/liarried/
J
~ continued. 18. Particulars of own ummerried children, if any,

under 16 years (males under 14) accompanying
applicant -

Whether

included

Date of TFlace 1in your
No., DName in TMull Sex Birth of citizen-—

Birth ship
arpii-

cation.

Y e L A L — T T (" M s P B2 A S st

1. S.KARUPPIAH Male 8,7.45 India Yes.

2e S,KARUNANIDI I 2.11.,47 India ~L0=—

alias

JAYAPRAGASAM
2+ S PADMANATHAN M 30.9.49 Ceylon -do-
4. S.GODHANDAPAINT I 44T7e51 ~-dc- ~-do-
e 5 JKESAWAT i 22.5.53 —do- ~1o~-
6. S.HARIDAS il 20.7.54 —G0o= -0~

e — S o b e - e . N . . v . -

19, Period of residenceg Tron the year 193%3%-1944
in Ceylon. at Pupure
~do- 1945 up to
toCay av Pussellawa.

20, Countries for which
Identity Certificate

! y India only.
1s required

s

21. Why Yational Pass-
rort cannot he
obtained.

Iy Application for
Ceyion Citizenship is
pending,

A N
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22, If you are emploved on )
an agricuvlteral (tea or )
rubber ) rlantation in <
Cevlon, plcase give - {

/
(a) Wame of Planbtation - )
Eb) District - )
(c) iearest Togt OFfice - )
(d) YUesvecet Police Station)
(e) Hame of Superintendent )
(f) His Postal fddress - )

DUCTARATION,.

(i) the two conieg of photograph (size 23" by
et), annexed herewith, one of which is
certified on its reverse by the person
recowmending this application, as the
photograpn of I,L.X, shanmugan, (name of
applicant) are recunt photographns of
mysell

(i1) I do not hold any travel document, pre-—
viously issued to me by any passport
issuing authority, that travel docunment
17044 .112855 issued by High Cormissioner for
Incia in Ceylon on Colombo 1lst Hey, 195G,
to me is herewith surrendered by m2 to you
on 9th Jenuery 1957.

(iii) I have made no applications for a sravel
document to any passport issuing authority
since the surrender of the document re-
ferrec to above, apart from the one I now
make,

(iv) The informstion given by me in this appli-
cation is to the best of my knowledge and
belief, correct in every respect;

N

and that -
{v) I will notify the Controller of Immigration
anG Fmigration, Colombo, immecdiately -
(a) eof any chenge in my address, occupation
or other inrformation regarding me,
furnished hereing and

(b) my application to be registered as a
citizen of Ceylon is finalized by the
Registering Authority, be it allowed or
disallowed,

Sgd. (illeginle)
' on Rs.2/- stamp.
Date ©,1,1857, Signoture of Lpplicant,
(ipplicants are warned that should any statbenents
contained in this application prove to be untrue,
they will render themselves liable to prosecution)

No, 12

Application by
Appellant for
Identity
Certificate,
9th January,
1957

- continued.,



Yo, 12

Application by
Appellant for
Identity
Certificate.

9th Januery,
1957

- continued.

56'

CERTIFIC.LTE RIUGIRDING APPLICANT

-9

that -t.l."‘ “ODllCu.l’l't i]’./.LI._.T_LLJ. LJML\T‘BJ@IT l{i.\. ’T\‘IBU
PHLNMUGAI whon T have kmovii perso nally for a

period of 15 yecars of PUSHIII. .L is from ny person-—
al knowledge a fit and proper Herson vo Ireccive an
Tdentity Certificate. I herc bg vouch for his
identity and to the best of uy kowledge and belief
to the accuracy of the statencnts and qeclﬁ“ctions

made by hin on this application,
(IN TM3 CASD OF ITLITHRLT: JPFELIC.IITS:)

I further declare that the left-
thumb impression app0°“:ng 2hove and
on page 4 of this application, are
those of the applicant and that they
have been affixed in ny presence

Signature.
Date 9th January 1957.

Sgd. (illegible)
Silgnature
COLTITSSTIONER O OATES.
(ILIDY DISTRICT)
PUSSHII.NA,

Tfitle or Profesaion,.

Postol lLddress: V.J. Rajiah,
Commissioner of Daths,

(Kendy District)

Pussellawsa.

Specimen signature
of “ppllcanu Sgéd. {(illegidle)

T, VIDAILITTICALID JESURAL RAJIAH, hereby declare

10

20

]
&



20

30

57

o. 13

LEPLICAINTON by ATTUIILITTS ‘"f'"]“'“‘ for 1DENTITY

12,

CTV“'T‘le P

B -~

Code Letter & Mo, L.781% of

Application for Citizenship.

DEPLRMITY O 113 GR LCTTON 1D SHTIGRATT ON

APPTICLATON TOR IDENTITY CERTIFICATE
Fame in full SILITMUGAT JAYATLAKSHNT
(Block capitals - Underline
Surname )

If a married woman, ) JiYALAKSHIALTL
give maiden naune

Address in Ceylon Nol %7, WM'uEliya Road

Pussellawa,
Lddress in country Nagaram Village & Post
of origin Tanjore Dt, 5., India,
Present Iationalivy Ceylonese

Nationality at birth Indian.

QOccupation and ) House wife

nonthly income ) HMonthly income Rs.40/-
Dexs Pemale,

Date of Birth 27th IMarch 1929

Place of birth South Thenpirai.,
Helght 5t (£t.) 1" (ins.)
Colour of hair Black

Sny distinguishing ) A small scar on the
mnarks, ) nose.

Hame and place of

mmﬂaPaﬂamL
birth of father

vouthr Thenpirai,

registration as a
Citizen of Ceylon

\
)

Have you applied forg
Yes,

No., 13

Application by
Appellant's
Wife for
Identity
Certificate.

9th January,
1957.
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No. 13 16. If you have,
quote departnental
reference number

plecse )
\
/
A
. - { - —
assigned to your ) o, L.781%
A\
/

Application by

Appellant's
Wife for application by
Identity Regissering Authority
Certificate.
Jivii Status: Sing larried,

9th January, 17. Civi tatus zle/filarzie

-
1951 18, Particulars of own uundrv*oﬂ children, if any,

-~ continued,

under 16 yesrs (mal
applicaat =

under 14) accony

e <.
wnying

10

r— o

T — T A xR o R O T . At | A o I

Whether
inclucded
Nate of Rlace dn vour
ITos Hame in Pull Sex Rirth of citizen—-
Birth shinp
apopli-
_ _~Q£tL0n
HIL.

S ———~+ Rt e

19, Period of TD“lQCHCG) Irom the year 1945 to
in Ceylon (give full) 1957 (living with the
partlculars) ) Husband)

20. Countries Tor which
Tdentity Certificate

only.
is required

(PN
1
3
‘,‘J
(W)

2l. Vhy Tatiornal rass-
vort cannot be
obtained

Ceylon Citizenslhip
Application pendirg.

~—

22, If you are enm»loved
on an agriculiural
(tea or rubber) plan-—
tation in Ceylon,
please give -

(a) Name of Tlantation -
(v) District ~

llearest Post Cffice -
liearest Police Station
Namne o qvperipteﬁdeﬂt -
His Postel Address -

¢

NN
@ @0
L N N g
R N N L s N L N N N e e
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29,

DECTARADTON.,

I solennly declare thav -~
(1) that two copies of photograpn (size 230 x 20,
annexed herewliiy, cne of which is certified
on ite reverce by the person recomiiending
this esvnlicacion, a&s the photograph of
S. JAYATLLIGI T, are recent photographs of
nysell:
(ii) I do mnot nold any travel document, pre-
10 viously issueld to me by any passport issu-~
ing euthority, that travel document
70.15090% issued by High Cormmaissioner for
InGia in Ceylon Colombo on 10th Harch 1953,
to me is lherewith surrendered by me to you
on 9th January 1957.

(iii) I have made no applications for a travel
document to any passport issuing authority
since the surrender oif the document re-
ferred to above, apart from the one I now

20 rake.,

(iv) The informction given by me in this appli-
catvion is to the best of my knowledge and
belief, correct in every respect;

(v) I will notify the Controller of Immigration
and Emigration, Colombo, immediately -

(a) of any chenge in my Address, occupation
or other information regarding me, furn-
ished herein; and

30 (b) my application to be registered as a
citizen of Ceylon is finalized by the
Repgistering Authority, be it ailowed
or disallowed,

Sgd. (In Tanil)
on Rs.,2/«~ stamp.,
Signature of Applicant.

Date 9-1-1957.
(Applicants are warned that should any statements

contained in this application prove to be unirue,
A0 they will render themselves liable to prosecution).

No, 13

Application by
Appellant's
Wife for
Identity
Certificate.

9th January,
1957

- continued.



No. 13
Application by
Appellant's
Wife for

Identity
Certificate.

9th January,
1957

- continued.

40,

CERTIITICATI REGARDING APPLICANT

T, VIEDAMAYICAN JDSURAIT RAJTIAH, hereby declare
that the applicant SHAIMUGLL! JAYALAKSHIHI whom I
have lmown personally for a period of about 10
years PUSSOILAYVA 1s from my personal knowledge
a fit and proper person to receive an Identity
Certificate, I hercby vouch for her identity and
to the best of ny knowledge and belief +to the
accuracy of the statements and declaration made
by him on this application,

(I THZ CAST OF ITLITRATS AZPTICANTS:-

I further declare that the left-
thumb impressions, appearing above and
on page 4 of this application, are
those of the applicant and that they
have been affixed in my presence,

Sgde. (illegible)
Signature. oilgnature
CORIIISS JOMER OF OATIS
(IZ2DY DISTRICT)
PUSSHILATA.

Title or Prcfession.
Date 9th January 1957,

Postal Address: V.J.Rajigh.
Commissioner of Oaths
(Kandy District)
Pussellawa,

Note (B) - Applications for Identity Cerivificates
from the e who have applied for regis-
tration as citizens of Ceylon should be
accompanied by a certificate from the
Registvering /‘uthority +that such
epplication is receiving consideration
and that it has not been finalized up
to the date of this apnlication.

e -
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No. 14(a)

IBTTER, DIPUTY COIMMISSIOEER to COMPROLLER OF
TIMTIGRATION & FiilGRATTION

- w————

¥y No. I.7813.

Office of the Commicsioner for the
A

Registrasion of Imdian & Pakistani
Resgidents.

16%h Jenvary 1957.
The Controller of Iimisration
end Imigration,
Colonbo.

Registration under Act No,3 of 1949

The application of IMr, N.K.K. Shunmugan of
No.37 Nuware Eliya Road, Pussellawa has apnlied
for registration uvnder the sbove Act is still
under consideration, =ud is part heard,

This letter is issued at the request of the
applicant.

Sed. (illegible)
Deputy Commissioner.

Name and address as pgiven in the application:-

(1) Applicants- Mr. N.XK.K.Shunmugan, Ho. 37,

Muwara IDliya Road, Pussellawa.

(2) Wife:- Jayalakshini
(3) Chi

a

F
2

(
K

,.
c3

D . Karvppiah

S JKarunanithi
S.Pathnonathan
S .Godandapani
5. Xesaven

* 1
Jlaridas.

.

NN

[€2]

Sgd. (illegible)
Deputy Cormissioner.

Pass—-ports vearing numbers

A.112855 of 1Ir, H,K.Kariyambu Shanmaugam &
150908 of ilrs.S.dayalakshmi are handed over
to the applicant to-day.

Sgd. (illegible)

No. 1l4(a)

Letter, Deputy
Commissioner to
Controller of
Immigration and
Emigration,

16th January,
16857.



No. 14(Db)

Letter,
Appellant to
Deputy

Commissioner.

17th April
1957,

42,

Yo. 14(Db)

TOTMER, APPEILANT 0 DU2UTY COMMISSIONIR

Already fixed for inguiry cn 10.5.57 at Police
Station Fussellawa.
B. 10.5.57.

H. XK, PANDIANT
Licenced Pawn Broker & Cloth Ierchant
No,37, Nuwara-tliya Road,
PUSHITTAWA

17"4‘_1957 .
The Deputy Commissioner,
RII. & P'RI’
Gampola,

Sir,

Your No, L,7813

I beg to inform you that ny family and I have
returned from Tndia, and I shall thank you to hold
an Inquiry into my application at Pussellawa Town,
as my witnesses will not be able to attend Inquiry
at Gampola.

Tharking you,
Yours obediently

Sad . (illegible)
¥, K.Z., Shanmugan,

Envelop
R PUSSELLAWA Registered.
1070
The Deputy Commissioner,
Trom R.I., & P.R,
N.K.K, Shannugam Hill Sitreet,
No. 37 Gampola,

Pussellawa.

10

20
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No. 1l4(c) No. 14(c)
IETTER, DIPUTY COMITISSIONER to APPELLANT Letter, Deputy
Commissioner
Regd, If you reply please quote my to Appellant.
Yo. 1L/7813/"EN '
23rd April,
Cffice of the Deputy Commissioner 1957.
Tor the Registration of Indian &
Pakistani Residents, Gampola.
2%3rd April, 1957.
Sir,

Registration under Act No, 3 of 1949

-

I hereby give you notice that the inquiry
under Section 9(3)a of the Act fixed for 3lst
August 1956 end duly postponed is refixed for in-
guiry for 10th Mey 1957 at 9.30 a.m, at the Police
Station, Pussellawa,

You are required to attend the inguiry with
all necessary documents and witnesses. You should
produce the birth certificates of your minor child-
ren at the inguiry.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,
Sgd. (Illegible)
Deputy Commissioner,
Mr. H.X.X. Shunnugan,

No .37 Huwera Lliya Road,
Pussellawa.




No. 15

Inguiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Fernando,

10th Ilay 1957.
(a) Deputy

Commissioner's
Opening Notes.

Appellant's
Evidence

(v) Evidence of
N.X.X, Shanmugam,

44,

No. 15
INQUIRY PROCUIDINGS before DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
FERIANDO
7815 Police Station,
Pussellawa.,
10.5.57,

Applicant Mr, N.K.X.Shenmugan present - he is

represented by Mr. J.I, Rajaratnem Proctor &.C,

I have read aver the evidence already recorded
to Mr. Rajaratnam to refresh his meunory. Hr.
Rajaratnam states that he has no objection to ny
proceeding with the inquiry from the stage it was
ad journed on 22.9.56.

Mr. Rajaratnam states that he would like to recall
the avplicant althougn his evidence was concluded
on 31lst August 1956 and the evidence of one Mr.
Ariyadasa was also led. I allow Mr, lLajaratnam's
application to recall the applicant.

(b) LVIDUICE of H.K.K. SHAIMUGAM

N.K.ESUTAITIUGAIL — Applicant. Affirmed -

Examined by lir. Rajaratnan,

Between 6th Sept., 1944 ~ 14th November 1945
I went to India twice., In October 1944 I went to
India and returned in Pebruery 1945. I got married
in March 1944 in India., In Oc*tober 1945 I hrought
my wife to Ceylon. ZFrom Iarch 1944 - October 1945
my wife was in India., 1In October 1944 I went to
India to visit my wife and to celebrate the first
Deepavalie Pestival. In Januvary 1944 I went to
India to get married and returned in lay 1944 alone
after marriage.

Within the period Sept. 1944 to Nov. 1945, my
second visit to Intia, was to bring my wife to
Ceylon. During the period September 1944 - 1lith
November 1945 I was not away from Ceylon for 12
months at a stretch.

10
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45.

I did nov bring ny wife to Ceylon immediately
after marriage because ny wife was frightened to
come for Tear and Fnenmy actlon., She was also
pregnant and was afrald to travel.

iy wife first caue to Ceylon in October 1945,
From November 194% - fov, 1946 I can »nrove mny
wife's residence by documentary evidence. 1 pro-
cuce Ledger of 11.X,I, Fendiyan according to which
ife has sent R5.10/55 to her mother cn 31.5.46.

Karuppiah is wmy eldest child - he was born in
India in Jguly 1945, I brought him to Ceylon in
October 1945, I produce Village Headman's Report
marked P.13 to show that ny children Xanapwniah and
Karunahathi alias Jeyaprazasam were named in the
Householders 1iisv during the period 1943 - 1954,
Karunanathl was born in Iandia in November 1947,

1y business in Ceylon is worth Rs.150,000/00.

I an a textile merchant and Pawn broker. 1
vant to make Ceylon rmy permaneat home. I have no
property in India,

Ixamined by ne

—

. et | e

I remember having completed my application
for citizenship in 1951, I instructed a person to
complete the anplication for me, I don't remember
the name of +the person who completed the form for
.Tﬂ.e I

Shown page six of the apnlication +to applicant
regarding the residence of his wife in Ceylon
vnere it is stated that she was in Ceylon at No.9
Puppurasa Bazaar from 1644 - 1945 -~ That entry is
a mistale -~ nmy wife never lived at Puppuressa -~ 1
swore to the accuracy of the particulars 1in mny
application before lir, H.J.P. Samarasekera, J.P.
I came to Ceylon in 1933. I have been to India
about six or seven times, In 1945 I did not take
my Tfamily from Ceylon to India,

Shown page 8 ovevleaf - this is ny signature,
The statement there that I took my family to India
in 1945 is incorrecth. I cannot explain why I
have stated at nage 9 that I took my fawily to
India in 1945, T did not go to India in 1946 to
bring my femily. I went alone to India in 1946,

No. 15

Inquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Fernando.

10th May 1957.

Appellant's
Evidence

(b) Evidence of
N.X.K.Shanmugam

- continued,
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Inquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Ferrnando,

10th May 1957.

Appellantts
Evidence

(b) Evidence of
N.K.X.Shannugan

- continued.

(¢) Evidence
of L,H, Mendis
Appu.

(d) Evidence
of G.P.H.
Mallis Silva.,

46 o

This statement in form A to C is correct.

In November 1947 I toock my wife to India for

her second confinement. In April 1948 I went to
India to bring my wife to Ceylon.
I have relatives in Indis, I have three

brothers in Indisa -~ fthrec cthers are in Ceylon,
The three of us in Ceylon are partners in business,
My brothers in India are fsrmers - they are not
businessmen, My brother is living in India., My
wife has relatives in India -~ her mother and 10
brother are in India,

IIr, Rajaratnam states he has no further
questions to put to the ayppiicant.

(c) EVIDENCE of L.H. EEEDIS APPU

L.H, MENDIS APFPU 55 years - Trader - affirmed.

Examined by ilr. Najaratnan,

I have known the applicant for the last fif-

teen or sixteen years, My shop is opposite the

shop of the applicant. During the period I lmew

the applicant he was never away in India for nore 20
than one year at a stretch. The applicant came to
Pussellawa about 12 years sgo. I know his wife

and children. 1 knew the applicant when he was at
Puppuressa,

(d) EVIDINCH of ¢, P H.IATLIS SILVA

G.P.H., MALLIS SIIVA 35 years - trader - Pusgelleawa
affirmed.

_ I have known the applicant from 1939, I knew
him when he was at Puvnuressa,. My bouvtique was
close to Applicant's boutiaque at Pupuressa, The 30
No, of my boutique is 36, N'Iliya Road, Pussellawa.
The Applicant's boutique is No.37. The Applicant
helped me to get Wo, 36,

__ From 1945 I have known applicant's wife and
chlldren._ The Applicant has not been to India on
any occasion ifor more than two or three months.
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(e) BVIDEWCE of ILR. MASANAM,

., HASANAM - 50 years - Trader - Pussellawa,
ariirmed.

I have known the epplicant for the last
wensy vears. I know applicent's wife and child-
ren. The Applica csed to see me whenever he
her the Apv¢icsnt nor his wife
an

nh
wyent to India, el
iy 7 occasion for one 12

J_
ras been 1n India in
nonths., The appllca't's children too have not
been away in India for one year Or more,

(£) DEPULY CC.MMISSICNER'S CONCLUDING NOTES.

r. Rajaratnan makes an application that he
sould wish tc address him on the law and begs for
a date, T inform Iir, Hajaratnam that I camnot
further postpone this case and that I am prepared
tc listen to his submissions now. Mr, Rajaratnam
states chat he is not prepared to address me now.
I refuse his application. Ir. Rajsratnam now
states that he is entitled to claim the benefit of
Section 2(3)(ii) of Act MNo.45 of 1952,

Mr. Rajaratnan submits that the applicant
married in India during the war. The applicant
has given evidcnce that he could not bring his
wife to Ceylon prior to October 1945 owing to
apprehension of eneny action against Ceylon,

Mr, Rajaratnam concludes his case,
Application refused.

Reasons later,

Applicant informed.

Sgd. illegibly.
10.5.57.

No. 15

Inquiry
Proceedings
before Deputy
Commissioner
Fernando.

10th May 1957.

Appellant's
Evidence

——

(e) Evidence of
M.R. Mesanam.

(f) Deputy
Commissioner's
Concluding
Notes.
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No. 16
ORDER NRIUSING APPLICATION,

ORDER

The applicant had to prove that he was con-
tinuously resident in Ceylon during the period
6.9.44 - 14,11,45. I am satigfied that ke was in
fact continuously resident in Ceylon during the
period in igsue,

The applicant had further to prove that his
wife was resident in Ceylon Ifrom 16.3.1945 to 12th 10
November 194€¢ and from 26th November 1946 to 1st
April 1948, '

The applicant got married in India on
16.%.1944. At the Inquiry held in 31,7.56 the
applicant stated that he brought his wife to
Ceylon for the first time in October 1945, On
this date he gave no reason as to why he brought
her to Ceylon so long after marriage. The appli-
cant was represented by a proctor. His evidence
was concluded and the evidence of another witness 20
was recorded, On 10.5.57 when inguiry was recon-
ducted into this case before gplicant's proctor
made an application to recall the applicant. I
allowed his application. ZEvidence of the appli-
cant was led to the effect that he married in
March 1944 and brought his wife to Ceylon in
Octover 1945. TFor the first time the applicant
tried to make out that his wife was prevented from
coming to Ceylon earlier due to fear of enemy '
action. He stated also that she was pregnent at 30
the time and was frightened to travel. It will be
seen therefore that a belated attempt was made to
take advantage of Section 2(3)(ii) of Act No.45 of
1952. The section reads thus - "the ccntinuity of
residence of the wife ......., of an gvplicant snall
not be deemed to have heen interrupted by reason
that she was not resident in Ceylon during the
period 1.12.41 - 31,12.1945, or during any part of
that period, if the Commissioner is satisfied that
he or she did not reside in Ceylon during the per- 40
iod or part thereof during the apprehension of
eneny action in or against Ceylon or owing to
special difficulties caused by the existerce of
war,

. This section I think applies only to wives of
minor childrer of applicants who have at scme time
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been in Ceylon and who were for the reasons stated
in the section taken to India for their greater
safety. It cannot be said that continuity of
residence has been interrupted if a person has
however been resident in this country. In any
case I am not at all satisfied that the reasons:
stated in the section are the reasons which pre-
vented the applicant from bringing his wife to
Ceylon, The evidence of the applicant is that his
wife was frightened to come to Ceylon as she was
pregnant and she feared enemy action. The appli-~
cant could have brought his wife to Ceylon before
she was advanced in pregnancy. There is a more
serious reason for me to suspect the applicant's
evidence than the mere fact that it was belated.
In his application at page six the applicant has
stated under affirmation that his wife was resi-
dent in Ceylon at No.9 Puppuressa Bazaar from
1944 - 1945. The applicant had apparently for-
gotten the statement when he stated at the inquiry
that his wife was not in Ceylon prior to October
1945, I am therefore not satisfied that the -
reasons which prevented the applicant from bring-
ing his wife to Ceylon for more than one year
after marriage were the reasons the applicant gave
at the Inquiry, the applicant's wife should have
been in Ceylon at leagst on 16.3.45. She was not
in Ceylon on that date. On this undisputed fact
alone this application nmust fail.

1 an satisfied that the applicant has proved
issue (1) in the 9(1) notice i.e. that he was resi-

dent in Ceylon during the period 6.9.44 to 14,11.45,
T am also satisfied as regards the residence of the

applicantt's children.

I am however not satisfied that the applicant
had permanently settled in Ceylon. ZEven after 1944
the applicant has been to India almost annually,
He went to India to get married, he left his wife
in India for over a year after her marriage. Two
of the applicant's children were born in India.,
There is no evidence that the applicant has ac-
quired any immovable property in Ceylon, The
applicant certainly has certain business interests
in Ceylon - he is a Pawvn Broker and textile mer-
chant, But apart from his business interests the
applicant does not appear to have any other inter-
ests in this country. It appears to me that the
applicant has always regarded the country of his
origin as his hone,

No. 16

Order refusing
Application.
23rd May 1957

~ continued.
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In the
Supreme Court

No., 17

Petition of
Appeal,

1st July 1957.
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Mere length of residernce in a country for
purposes of business alone, I c¢on't think is
sufficient to show that a person has permanently
settled in a country. It is the view of jurists
that a domicile of origin is not easily displaced
- and in this case 1t is particularly so because
the applicant's country of origin is a nsighbour-
ing country. The applicant could very well re-—
gard Ceylon as the country wwhere he could conven-—
iently and profitably establiish and carry on
business, and regaerd India as his home., In this
case, the applicent's conduct shows that to him
Ceylon is no iwore than a happy lhunting ground fox
purposes of business and that the country of his
origin is really his houe, I hold that the appli-
cant has not acquired a domicile of choice in
Ceylon.

The application is refused.

Sgau. F,G.B. Fernando,
23.5.57.

Mo, 17

PETITION OF APPHATL

IN THE SUPRTIE COURT OF THI ISTAND OF CEYLON

Application No,.L.781%

I THE (JATTIR of an application under
the Indian and Pakistani Residents,
(Citizenshipn) Act o.3 of 1949

-~ and -

IN THE UATTER of an appeal under Section
15.o£ the Indian and Pakistani Residents
(Citizenship) Act No. 3 of 1949,

N, K. K. SHAMITUGAM  of
37, Tluwara %liya Road, Pussellawa
Applicant~-Appellant
V.
THE COMMISSIONER TOR THL RECISTRATION OF
INDIAN AND PAKISTANI RUSIDENTS, Colombo 1.
Respondeny

On this thirty first day of July, 1957.
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0  TE HOWOURABLE Tinl CHITY JUSTICE ATD THE In the
OTHIR JUDGES OF THE HONCURABLE 1HE SUPRELNE Supreme Court
COURT OF Tifm ISTAIND (O CIYION,.

THE PSITITI0N of the Anplicant-Apnellant above- No. 17

nemed appearing by 453008 ITLANGANOHE RAJARATNAI,

o ; P Petition of
hig Proctvor, staten as foilowss—

Appeal,

1., The Applicent-Appellant made an applica- 1lst July 1957
tion under the provisions of the Indian and
Pokkistani Residents (Citizenship) Act No.3 of
1949 on 13th July 1651 to be registered as a citi-
zen of Ceylon snd that nis wife and dependent
mninor children named in the sald applicetion also
be registered as citizens of Ceylon, and was

assigned Serial ¥o.,L,7813,

- continued,

2, On 4th June, 2954 the Deputy Commissioner
for the Regilstraticn of Indian and Pakistani Resi-
dents gave notice to the Applicant-Appellant under
Section 9(1) of the said Act that he had decided
to refuse the seid application on the grounds
specified in the schedule to the said notice,
unless the Applicant-Anpellant showed cause to the
contrary within & period of three months from the
date of the said notice.

3. The Applicant-Apvellant thercupon showed
cause within the aforesaid period and the Denuty
Commissioner made order fixing the matter for
inguiry.

4, The said inguiry was held by the Deputy
Comnissioner on 31lstv July, 1956, 3lst August 1956,
and on 10th lMay, 1957 and after recording the
evidence of the Applicant-Appellant and his wit-
nesses the Deputy Commissioner made his order on
23rc uay, 1657 refusing the application of the
Applicant-Appellant.

5. Being dissatisfied with the said order
axnd the reascns given therefor, the Applicant-
Appellant begs lesave to appeal therefrom to Your
Lordships!' Court on tne following among other
grounas that may be uvrged by Counsel at the hear-
ing of this appeasl :-—

(a) the said order is countrary to law and
ageinst the weight of evidence adduced in
the case,

(b) it is respectfully submitted that the



In the
Supreme Court

No. 17

Petition of
Appeal.
lst July 1957

- continued.

(c)

(a)

(8)

()

(1)

evidence furnished by the Applicant-
Appellant to the Investigating Officer

who made investigations under Section 8

of the said Act together with the evi-
dence furnished to the Deputy Commissioner
at the inguiry held on 31st July, 1956,
31st August 1956 and on 10th May, 1957
under Section 9(3)(a) of the said Act was
sufficient to allow the application of
the Applicant-Appellant for Ceylon citi- 10
zenship.

the learned Deputy Comnissioner has mis-
directed himself:-

i, as regards the quantum of proof
necessary to prove the Applicant-
Appellant's case; and

ii, in assessing the evidence of the
Applicant-Appellant and his witnesses.

the Deputy Commissioner has misdirected
himself with regard to the presumption 20
of fact and law applicable to the case

the Deputy Commissioner has not looked

at the surrounding circumstances to

appreciate the evidence of the Applicant-
Appellant and his witnesses but Thas

treated the whole question of proof as
equivalent to a umemory test. The Deputy
Comnigsioner has not considered the evi-

dence in the light of general probabili- '
ties in the circumstances of the case, 20

the Deputy Commissioner has placed upon
the Applicant-Appellant sn unduly heavy
onus of proof and has contravened the
requirements of mnatural justice

the Deputy Commissioner has erred in the
standard of proof required in +these
proceedings,

the Deputy Commissioner has erred in

holding that the Applicant-Appellant was

not permanently settled in Ceylon within 40
the meaning of the Act

the evidence led in the case is sufficient



THIRFTOR  the Applicant-Appellant prays that
Your Iordships' Court be »leased -

(a)

(%)
10

(c)
20

53.

to entitle the Applicant-Appellant to an In the
order under Section 14 (7)(a) of the Act Supreme Court
in nis favour.

No, 17

Petition of

, . Ca eal
te set aside the order of the Deputy App ’
Somwaissioner dated 2Zrd May, 1957 1st July 1957

L " ~ continued.

o Cirect the Commamissioner to cause the
Applicant-Aonellant, his wife and de-
pendent minor children to be registered

as citizens of Ceylon and to issue to

the Apnlicant-Anpellant a Certificate of
Registration and to publish in the Govern-
ment CGazette a notification setting out
the fact of the registration  of the
Applicant-Appellant his wife and depend-
ent ninor children as citizens of Ceylon;
and

o)
D
e

for costs and for such osher and further
relief as to Your Tordshipts Court shall
Seem neews.

Szd. J. Illangakone Rajaratnam.

PROCTOR TOR APPLICANT-APPHLIANT




In the
Supreme Court

No, 18

Decree,

8th August
1958,

54

170 . 1§

D-r\ 'DT\T;\
L L. da =

Wo. 40/'58 (Citizenship Case).

BELIZABETH THS SECOMD, QUINIT OF CEYLOIT AXD O HIR
OTHER RTATLMS AND TIRRITORTES,

HEAD OF THE COLIiONTZALIH,

IN THE SUPRELE COURT OF "iIs TSTAMD OF CEVLOL

IN THE MATTER of an apwnlication under the
Indian and Pakistani Residents
(Citizenship) Act Wo.3 of 1949

- and -
IN THE (ATIER of an appeal under Section

15 of the Indian and Pekistani Residents
(Citizenshin) Act, HNo. 3 of 1949,

HL,EK, X, SBIMMIUGAT  of
37, Tuwara Eliya Qoad Pussellava,
pgﬁipant-ﬂppellant

Versus

THI COIDIISSIONER TOR THE REGISTRATION OF
IWDIAN [IND PAKISTANI RESIDLNTS, Colombe 1.
Rebpongent

e a4 £ - g

Aponiiceation ¥o.T,7813

Counsel for Appellant: Mr. Ldvocate 8.0,
fnarasinghen .

Counsel for Respondent: 1T, Advocate 0.1, de
fonselta, Crovm Counsel,

This case having come before the Hon. X.D.
de Silva, Tulsne Justice, of this Court, for
hearing and deternin atlon on 8th August, 1958.

It is cons16ered and aglud: ¢ that this
appeal be and the same xsbereo; ismissed,

And it is further decreed that the applicant
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appellant do pay to the respondent tne costs of In the
this appeal fixed at Rs.105/-. Supreme Court
Sgd. X.D, de Iilva No. 18
PUISNE JUSTICE.
Decree.
Vitness the Hon. Hema Herry Basnayake, Q.C., t
Chief Justice, QT CO¢UdJO, the 25th cday of Jlugust, %g?BAugus
in the vear Onc thousand Nine hundred and fifty- .
eight, and of Our Reign the Seventh. ~ continued.
bgd. B.I', FPerera
OEAD. Dy, Registrar, 5.C.
No. 19 In the
Privy Council
ORDTR of HER IIAJLSTY IN COUNGCIL sgranting —_—
STECTIAL TTAVE uO LPPRA No. 19
L.S. AT THE COURT AT BATMORAL Ordexr of Her
Majesty in

Council grant-
ing Special
Leave to Appeal.

THE QUAEBN'S JI0ST ZXCELLENT MAJESTY 12th August
’

LORD PRESIOHT STR UICHARL iDEAWE 1077
LOXD CHAMBERT.ATN DOG20R HKRUMAH

IR, SECRETIRY MACLAY.

VIREAS  there was this day read at the Board
a Report from the Judicial Committee of the Privy
Council dated the 2Sth day of July 1959 in the
words following, viz:-

MIHEREAS by virtue of His late Majesty King
Ldward the Seventi's Order in Council of the
18th day of October 1909 there was referred
untc this Committez a hunble Petition of Nalla
Karumpooru Kayaqu Shanmugam in the matter of
an fppeal from the Supreme Court of Ceylon
between the Fetitioner and Ve, Abeysekera -~
Deputy Cormnmissioner for Registration of Indian
and Pakistani Residenws Respondent setting
forth (amongst other matters) that  the
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Privy Council
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Order of Her
Majesty in
Council grant-—
ing Speciel

Leave to Appeal.

12th Lugust,
1959

~ continued,

56 .

Fetitioner made an qwglionTlon onn the 13th
July 1951 to the Leputy Commissioner for the
Registrutjon of Indjqn and Pakistani Resildents
under the vrovisions of the Indian and Paki-
stani Resgidents {(Citizenship) Lct No. 3 of
1949 to be reb“sto*ed as a citizen of Ceylon
and that his wife and dependent minor children
naned in the application should also be regis-
tered as citizens of Ceylon: that on tire 4th
June 1954 by a notice under Section S(1) of

the said jfct the application was refused: that
the Petitioner thereupon showed cauvse under
the fct and asked for en inquiry whicn was duly
held and on the 23%xd Ilay 1957 the Deputy
Commissioner refused the application: that the
Petitioner appealeda to the Supreme Court which
on the 8th August 1958 dismissed the LAppeal:
that the Petitioner applied <to the Suprene
Court for conditional leave to appeal Gto Your
Majesty in Council but by an Order dated the
24th day of September 1958 the leave was re-
fused on the ground that the app piication wes
out of time: ind humbly praying Your Hajesty
in Council to grant him special leave to

appeal from the Order of the Supreme Court of
Ceylon dated the 8th day of August 1958 oxr Tor
further or other relicef:

TTHD LODS OF THE COIIIITITE in obedience
to His late Majesty's said Order in Council
have taken the humble Petition into consider-
ation and Maving ava“d Counsel in supoert
thereof and in opposition thereto Their
Lordsh¢ps do this Qay agree humbly to revort
to Your lajesty as their opinion thal leawve
ought to be granted tc the Petitioner to
enter and prosecute n“s Apbe 1 against tle
Order of the oupreme court of Ceylon dated
the 8th day of Augu“t 1958 unon dewnositing
in the Registry of the Privy Council the sun
of £400 as security for costs:

"And Their Lordships do further report to
Your Majesty that the proper officer of the
Supreme Court ought to bhe directed to trans-
mit to the Registrar of the Privy Council
without delay an authenticated copy under
seal of the Record proper to be 1 1d hefore
Your licjesty on the hearing of the Appeal
upon payment by the Petitioner of the usual
fecs for the sane"

HIR IACESTY having taken thie said Renort into
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consideration was pleased by and with the advice
of Her Privy Council to approve thereof and to
order as it is hereby ordered that the same be
punctuelly observed obeyed and carried into exe-
cution.

Wnereof the Covernor-CGeneral or Officer
adninistering the Government of Ceylon for the
tine being and sll other nersons whom it may con-
cern are to take notice and govern themselves
accordingly.

WG, LGTTW,

DOCULLENTS PRODUCED ON PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION

SUIMMARY ACKIOWLED GHENTS of POSTAL REMITTANCES
made by APPLICANT

ACKNCWIADGITNT (O POSTAL SERVICE)

Payee: - Mr, S,X. Pandiya Rajaan

fmount of Order:- Rs. 15 (Pifteen)
Remitter:- NW.K,K., Sanmugam.
Addresss- Poprasio Kodai, Gampola, Pussellawa.

Stamp of Office
of issues- lladura -~ ¥,

9th Jan., 1939.

Receipted by:- 5.X., Pandiya Rajaan,

In the
Privy Council

No. 19

Order of Her
Majesty in
Council grant-
ing Special
Leave to Appeal.

12th August,
1959 :

- continued .

Documents
Produced on
Preliminary
Investigation.

Sumary
Acknowledgments
of Postal
Remittances
made by Appli-
cant.

9th January,
1939.



Documents
Produced on
Preliminary
Investigation.

Summary
Acknowledgments
of Postal
Remittances
made by Appli-
cant.

Undated.

Abstract of
Advices of
Delivery or
Payment.,

21lst April,
1941,

58.

SUMMARY OF' ACKWOWLEDGMEH TS (IVDIAN POSTS &
TRIECRAPHS DEPARTIMENT )

Anount of Neme & Address Stamp of

No. Payee Order of Remivter Qffice
of issue
19 W.K.X. Rs.15 . 7. K.Shanmugan lladura —-F
Gengammal. (Fifteen) 37, N.Lliya
Road,

Pusgelleawa.

20 N.K.XK. Rs.15 N.X. K, Shanmagan adura —=F
Kengammal. (Fiftecn) 37, Newara 10
Bliya
Pussellawa.,
21 Poovanna s .10 Y. .K.K,Shannugan Madura =F
Mana (ten) 37 Wuwera Bliya
Ramasany Road,
Pussellawa.
23 K.G.V, Rs.5 7.K, Shanmugam Madura -F
Ramaiah (five) 37, Huwara
Pussellawa. 20
25 W.K.M, Rs.25 W.K.K.Shanmugan Madras = F
Aiyaioo (Twenty 37, Pussellawa.

Pendaram, five)

ABSTRACT OF ADVICES O DLLIVIRY OR PAYHENT
ADVICE OF DELIVIRY/PAYITINT

Sender:- N.K.K. Sanmugan,
Upprasi Bazaar,
Pusselawa.

Destinations- Gempola. _
Country of Destination:- Ceylon. 30
Posted ats— ———

Under Ho. 377

sent bys:- lir, ¥, XK. Sannugan.

Addressed to:- Mr, A,V.N,R.l. HNallaiah Naido
Ctloth Merchants,
At:— Aruppuckottei P,0, Ramanad.

Delivered:-~ 2lst April 1941,
Stamp of DPelivery O0ffice ——-
Signature:~ A.V.I,R.M.Mallaiah Naido (in 7Pemil)

e . . o - g o MLl = At " et 8
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PAYN BROXR'S LICEIGE

Duplicate
(To be issued to TLicensee)

FORIL Ox TLIC.CH

(Section 24 of Ordinance 8 of 1893%)

I, B.7, DIPCH, tovernment Agent of the Central
Province do hereby awthorize and licemse N.K.X,
Semmugan of o. 4, rupuressa to carry on the busin-
ess of a pawnhroker at the above address within the
limits of, in the Kandy District, under the provis-
ions of "The Pawnbrokers! Ordinance, 1893% as
amendéed by Ordinance Mo. 5 of 1935,

fhis Ticence will expire on July, 31, 1942,

Sgd. #,7, Dipon,
Government Agents,

The Kachcheri,
Kandy, 6.1.1942.

Verified.
Sgd.
28/11/50.

CUS 015 BAGGAGE RBCHIPT

Customs Baggage Receipt No,9103
Date: 2.11.43.
Ship: Gosehi. Passenger'!'s nane:

W.I.K. Shanmugan,

-

Description of Rate
Articles Quantity Value of Duty
Duty
J. Requests 2/= 30/= -1
as nil and as terms of
Intld, cesee '
2,11.43,
Wharf Rent
Baggage Inspector, Total.

¢C.B.R. Custons - 166

Documents
Produced on
Preliminary
Investigation

Pawn Broker's
Ticence.

6th January,
1942.

Customs
Baggage
Receipt.

2nd November,
1943,



Documents
Produced on
Preliminary
Investigation

Letter from
Money Order
Department to
Appellant,

7th January,
1947,

60.

LETTER from MONHY ORDDOR DEPARTMENT to APPHLLANT

No. 41697

MONEY  CORDER  DEPARTEINT,

General Post Office,
Colombo, 7, 1. 1947,

Subject: Pussgellawa M.0, 7521

Referring to your letter of the 21.12.46, I
have to inform you that the Indian Post Office
nas been requested accordingly.

Sed
r-b L] .
for Sunerintendent,

Iloney Crder Departaent.

(On the ¥ront Cover)

ON HIS IMAJESTY'S SERVICE

To,
Mr, #,XK.X. Shanmugan,
37, Tuwara Tliya Road,
Pussellawa,
Rubber stamp seal of
D.G. Singanayagan,

Acet: Postal Departuent,
(.0.E.) Colombo,

10

20
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HOUSEHOTDTR'S TIST ¥o.307A/UR/26. Documents
TOOD CONTROL - giglggina;;
House Holder's list MNo. 307A/UP/26, Tnvestigation
Pull neme of Persons Class Householder's
who are Permanent See Hew Ration Tist
Residents in the House Yrs., below  Book Mo, Mo.3074/UP/26 .

(other than Visitor§2w 6th April 1948.

Jayaletchimi 20 Re 395379

True extract of 1948,
10 Sgde  cevne
7.C. Clerk.
Certified.
SEds ceeanoan ... (on a Re.1l/~ stamp)
D.R.0O. Uda Palata.
19.7.52.

(Reverse)
D.R.O's Division: Uda Palata
Village or Ward: Pussellawa Town.

Name and Numbcr of Village
20 Headman's Divicion or Town Pussellawa Town.

House Mo, and Street: Mo. 37, Huwara Tliya Roed,
Pusselliawa.

llame and Addresses of Present

Authorised Distributor/Co-—

operative Store: Co-op. Stores Ltd.
Pussellawa.

—

I, W.X.K. Shanunugan, the Chief Occupant, do
hereby declare that the information furnished by
me herein and overleaf is to the best of my know-

30 ledge and belief true and accurate, that I have
not filled any other householder's list and that I
have ascertained from the persons who are permanent
residents of my Household (other than visitors)
that their names have not been included in any
other such list.

Sgd. in Tamil (Signature of Chief Qccupant)

Sgd. V,J. Rajiah, T..i.
Date: 1.4.48, Signature of Village Headman,
6.4.48,




Docunments
Produced on
Preliminary
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Customs Receinpt.

11lth July, 1948.

62.

CUSTGHS RECEIPT

H. M., CUSTOND

CUS POMS RECHLIPT

Name: N,X,K. Chamaugan,

No. Of PKES. eeveveovsoses teeceas
Mats: 8.00 Re.8.00

Ex. S.5. Inivu.

Duty Paid, Rs,8.00
Dues Paid, PS. veevueoons

T,S. —'J:)aSS: ® o 060 0 06 0 ° ¢ 000080

11,748,
Sgd.

snd contents.

. <o Packages.,

Customs Office.

V.K.X., Shannugsa. (In Tamil), Passenger.

10
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FOUSEIOIDER 'S TLIST HO.UE/3Q7A/26 Documents
- - Produced on
House Holder's Tist No. UR/307L/26 Investigation
Hougeholder!s
Full name of ' ‘ List
Persons who Pelation- Class Mumber Cate- New No.UP/307A/26.
are Permanent BSex Yrs, ship to see 1949 gory Ration 4
Regidents in Chief below - W.0. Book thOApril,
the Kouse Occupant - c.I. YXo. 1950.
(other than 1950
Visitors)
S.Jayslechimi Woman 20 Wife of R. K.1%26%220 O 22786
Sanmugam
True extract of 1950
Sgd . ® O o & o 0 @

r.C, Clerk,
Certified
Sgde vevevensn... (On a Re,1/~ stamp)
5,R.0., Uda Palata,
19.7.52,

(Reverse)

D.R.0's Division: TUda Palata

Village or Vard: No. 5.

Name and Number of Village

Headnan's Division or Town Pussellawa Town 3074

House No. and Street: No.37, N. Eliya Roed,
Pussellawa.,

Name and fiddress of Present

Authorised Distributor/Co~

operative Stores: Co-0p. Stores Lud.
Pussellawa,

I, N.K.K. Palanisamy, the Chief Qccupant, do
hereby declare tvhat the information furnished by
me herein and overleaf is to the best of my know-
ledge and belief true and accurate, that I have
not filled any other householder's list and that
T have ascertained from the persons who are perman-
ent residents of my Iouse Hold (other than visitors)
that their names have not been inciuded in auny other
sucn lisT.

Sgdes in Tamil, Sgd. V.J.Rajiah, T.A.
(Signature of Chief Occupant) Signature of Village
Dete: 1st April, 1950. Headman, 4.4.50.
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Report from
Divisional
Revenue
Officer,
Gampola,

28th November,
1950.

Certificate
from M,N,
Sambamurti &
Co., Colombo,

2nd December,
1950.

64,

REPORT from DIVISICNAL REVEIUE OFFICERJVGAMPOLA

D.R.0O's Office,
Gampola,
28th November, 1950,

1. V.H. Pupuressa reporis that N.K.X.
Shanmmuganm was residing at Pujuress« from 1l.4.44
to April 1945. T,A, Pussellawa reports that he
has been in residence at Pussellawa from 1945 to
this day.

2. He is employecd as Manager of lessrs, 10
N.K.K. Pandiyan Textile lerchants, Pussecllawa on
a monthly salary of Rs.75/- and meals.

' %, He has been issued with ration books from
1945 up-to 1950, by T... Pussellawa.

4, He has made (4) visits to India, The
duration of his wvisits are as follows :-—

1. 3 months in 1846,

2., 1 month in 1947

%, 2 months in 1948.

4., 2 mounths in 1949, 20

Sgdog"
D.R.0O., 0.2,

CEIRTIFICATE from M.N. SAMBAMURTI & CO.,
COLCIBO

M.N. Sambamurti & Co.,. Imperial Banrnk Buildings,
Chartered Accountants, Fort,

Incorporated Accountants. P.0. Box. 210.
COLOIEBO.

S.Coomaraswamy, B,Sc.,L.C.4.,

' AS AN, 2nd December
Telephone 3571, 1950, 30
Please quote this when
replying: Ref, No.469,

We hereby certify that there is a ledger
account in the name of ir, 1I,K,K. Shanmigam in
the books of Mr. N,K.K, Pandian of 37, Nuwara
Bliya Road, Pussellawa produced before us for
the following accounting periods to which draw-
ings have been debited from time to time
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65,

1st February 1943 to 31lst January 1945

lst Tebruary 1945 to 31st March 1946.

1st April 1946 to 3lst lMarch 1947.

1st April 1847 to 31st lMarch 1948

1st Avril 1948 to %1lst iarch 1949

1st April 1949 to 3lst idarch 1850.
Sgd, .1, Sambamurti

CHARTERED & INCORPORATED
ACCOUNTANTS .

(Seal of M.W. Sambarurti & Co.,
Incorporated Accountants,

£.0. Box. 210

Colombo)

DECLARATION of W,H. JAYATHUNGE of PUSSELLAWL.

AFFID,VIT

I, W.II, Jayathunge of Pussellawa not being a
Christian do hereby solemnly, sincerely and truly
declare and affirm that Mr. W,K.K. Pandiyan his
wife and children are well known to me from the
year 1945 to date.

2. I further declare that I have visited his
premises on several occasions regarding Medical
Treatment (Mative) Hr. N¥,K,K, Shanmugam is the
HManager of the firm of llessrs. N.K.K. Pandiyan,
Cloth Merchants, Mo, 37, Nuwara Lliya Road,
Pussellawa,

Sgd. W.E. Jayathunge,

Pussellawa. 12th fvgust, 1653,

Sgd. V.., Jayathunge.

J.P.

Documents
Produced on
Preliminary
Investigation

Certificate
from M.N,
Sambamurti &
Co., Colombo.

2nd December,
1950

- continued.

Declaration of
W.H.Jayathunge
of Pussellawa.

12th August,
1953.
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Declaration
of B.P.
Ariyadasa of
Pussellawa,

12th Auvgust,
1953.

Letter from
Divisional
Revenue
Officer, Uda
Palata,

2nd September
1953.

DECLARATION of B, P, ARIYADASA of PUSSELLAWA.

I, B.”. Ariyadasa of No. 50, Nuwara Iliya
Road, Pussellawa, not being a Christian do hereby
solemnly, sincerely and truly declare and affirm
that lMr. ¥.K.X. Shanmugean of :'¢c. 37 Nuwara Lliya
Road, Pussellawa and his wife Iirs, Tayaletchumi
their children were occupying the premises No.37,
Pussellawa in the year 1945. I have collected
the rent from him during this year and to the 10
best of my knowledge he and his wife have in
generally resident in this premises. I can testify
to this fact by having nmediated in a quarrel be-
tween him and his neighbour in the year 1945,

2, Mr. N.X.X, Shammugarn is the llanager of the
Firm of Hessrs, T.K.X{., Pendiyan of No,37 Pussell-
awa..

Sgd. B.?. Ariyadasa,
Pussellawa, 12th August, 1953,

Sgd. W.H, Jayathunge. 20
J.P.

LETTER from DIVISTIONAL RIEVENUE OFFICER UDA PATATA

No. C.295/53,
D,R.O'S_Office,
Gamnola, 2.9,53.

Mr. N.K.K, Shanmugan,
c/o W.K.K. Pandiyan,
37, Nuwara Eliya Road,
Pussellawa.

Sir, 30

With reference to your letter dated 13.,8.53,
I have the honour to inform you that §.Jayaletchimi
?gz7been ilssued with R,B. IN0.136898 during the year

I am, Sir,
Your Obedient Servent,
Sgd.
D.R,0, Uda Palata.




67.

EXHIBIT 'p1%, - LETTER, C. HEMCHAND to
N.X.K, SHANIIUGAM.

€. HEMCHAWD

unnliers, anufacturer & Supplies
of Cumbly.

—
6]
IS
4]
ot
)
[ 6]

24, XKandy Road,
GAITP0NA, 6th March, 1944,

Head Office:- '
102/1 Wolfendahl Straet,
10 Colombo.

Messrs: IIr, N,K, Sannugan,
Pussellawa.

Dear Sir,

Please be good enough to remit us the out-
standing balance due from you Rs.40/- for the five
cumblies 'bombay HNice' which you bought from wus
last year 23rd iay.

Thanking you for an early remittance.

e Renain, Dear Sir,
20 Yours faithfully,
Sgd. I.R., Bhatt.
for C, Hemchand,
Verified.
Sg(l. o 5 & »
20/11
(Reverse)

r., N,K.K. Sannugamn,

Pussellawa,

Applicantts
Exhibits

npin

Letter,
¢. Hemchand to
N.XK.X.Shanmugam.

6th March 1944,



Applicant's
Exhibits

HPZ"

Certificate of
M., Sambanurti
& Co.,
Chartered
Accountants,
Colombo.,

2nd December,
1950.

68.

Exhibit 9D2%, — CIRTINICATE of IT,I,SAMBAMURTI
& G0, Chartered Accountants, Colombo.

- r—e

M,N,Sanmnbanurti & Company,
Chartered Accountants,
Incorporated Accountants.

9. Coomaraswany, B.5Ce, A.0.0n
.A_. .)( ..[Lc j‘\..
Telephone 3571,

Imperial Bsnk Buildings, Fort,
P.0, Box 210,
Colombo, 2nd December 1950,
Please quote this
vhen replyings-—
Ref. No.t69,

We herehy certify that there is a ledger
account in the neme of Mr. N,K.K., Shanmugam in the
books of Mr. MN,K.K. Pandian of 37, Nuwara Iliya
Road, Pussellawa produced before us for the follow-
ing accounting periods 1o wiich drawings have been
debited from time to time.

1st Tebruary 1943 to Jlstv Januvary 1945

1st PFebruary 1945 to Z1st March 1946

lst April 1946 to 31st licreli 1647

1st April 1947 to 31st lMarch 1948

1st April 1948 to 3lst Iarch 1949

1st April 1949 to 3lst liarch 1950.

ot

W W

cr o ot

e

CHARTIRED & INCORFPORATED
ACCOUNTANTS .
True Copy
Sgd. I, Sambanurti,

10

20

30
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EXHIBIT "P3"., -~ CERTIFICATE of the DIVISIONAL
REVIANULD OFTMICER - Uda Palava.

D,R.0's 0ffice,
Gampola,
1.6.53.

This is to cexrtiily that according to".
reliable informetion available to me, Ir, W,K.K,
Shenmugen was regiding at Pupuressa and Pussellawa
botir in this divisiorn since prior to 1944,

(S
!Jz_:,d.a s s 0000

Divisional Revenue Officer,
Uca Palata.

EXHIBIT "p4", - GEINERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
TEN RUPEDS ONE RUPZED TOUR ANNAS
General Power of Attorney

Know all men by these presents that I, N.K.X.
Pandiyan, son of Kayambu Pandaram, Hindu Veera
Sivitve, residing in Nagaram Village in Pattukottail
Taluk, Tanjore District, South India, do hereby
appoint and retain my brother N,K.K. Shannugham,
son of Kayembu Pandaram, Hindu Veera Sivite, now
residing at No.37, Huwara Hliya Road in Pussellawa
in Kandy District in the Island of Ceylon, as my
General . Attorney on behealf of myself to do all or
any of the acts or things herelnafter mentioned,
that is to say :-

1. To take possession of and to masnage and carry
on my business carried on in the name and style cf
T.XK.K, Pandiyan Licensed Pawn DBroker, Dealer in
Cloth, Brassware etc,, at No.37, Nuwara Eliya Road,
Pussellawa and to do all such acts as he may con-
sider necessary and expedient for such management
and carrying on of the business and as may be for
my advantage and for the benefit of the business
and in particular to appoint the shop assistants,
to pay them such salaries as may be fixed by him,
to purchase all articles necessary for the carry-
ing on of the trade by sale on credit or cash, to
sell for credit or cash, to take securities for

Applicant's
Exhibits

"PBH

Certificate of
the Divisional
Revenue Qfficer
Uda Palata.

1st June 1953%.

IIP4_ n
General Power
of Attorney.

16th November,
1945.



Applicant's
Exhibits

"P[l_"
General Power
of Attorney.

16th November,
1945

- continued.

0.

due payments of amounts due to my aforesaid busin-
ess both for amounts due already and may become

due hereafter, to collect amounts due up till now
and also may become due hereafter either on securi-
ties or as book debts, to give valid receipts 1in
part or full quittance of the claims, to sue as my
attorney for the realisation c¢i all amounts due or
to become due hereafter, to engage lawyers, to sign
vakalats and plainbs and also other petitions as
may be necesgsary for the dve conduct of the pro-
ceedings, to draw from Court any amount due or to
become due, to file appeals and to conduct them,

to compromise and to grant discharges and to de-
fend any action brought or to be brought against

me and to dec all acts and sign all proceedings in
connection therewith and generally to do all other
acts necessary for the due prosecution and realisa-
tion of amounts and conduct all proceedings.

2, To apply for licences as often ag mnay be
necessary for the carrying on of the aforesaid
business, to pay The requisite fees, to present
for payment cheques drawn in my favour for cash-
ing, to sign cheques or other vouchers for the
drawing of the amounts, to issue cheques, to open
bank accounts and to operate upon them, and to do
all acts on behalf of myself and for my benefit in
the matter of carrying on the aforesaid business
provided that the said Attorney shall maintain a
true and correct account of 2ll transactions con-
nected with the management and carrying on of the
sald business and shall render an account of the
same to me annually and shall »ay me all balances
of moneys in his hands as ard when required.

bR I hereby agree that all zcts and deeds done
by him are done by me on behalf of myself. I sign
this with full consent and knowledge on this 16th
day of November 1645,

I am now residing at I'm. 5, Kunoor within
Tiruvuturaipundi Taluk,

Ilens Kana Kana Pandiyan (In Tamil)

10
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30
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EXHIBIT "PTA-PT7IM., - SUMMARY OF HOUSE RENT

Mark

PTG

PTH
P7I

IXHIBIT "PBA-PEIIM,

Hark
P8A

P8B
P8C
8D
P8E
P8F
P8G
PaIl
P8I
r8dJ
P8K
P8L
Pal

1\4'00

o o

1
3
6

(@]

10
12
14

16
65

To.
20
22
24

26
28
30
32
34
36
38

40
42
43

ECDIPTS
Payer Date Period Anount
N K.K.Pandian  1/4/44 Advance Rs.50
Dithe 15/5/44 April 44  Rs.25
Ditto 16/6/04 - Rs.25
Ditto 15/7/44 June 44 Rs.25
BLtto 19/8/44  July 44 Rs.25
Ditto 15/9/44 August 44 Rs.25
Ditto 15/10/44 September Rs,.25
44
Ditto 16/11/44 October 44 Rs.25
Ditto 15/12/46 YNovember
46 Rs.25
~ SUMJARY OF HOUSE RENT
RECBIPTS
Payer Date Period Amount
¥.K,K.Pandian 15/1/45 Decenmber Rs.25
44
Ditto 15/2/45 January 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/%/45 Febr%ary Rs.25
15
Ditto 15/4/45 March 45 Rs .25
Ditto 15/5/45 April 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/6/45 lay 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/7/45 June 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/8/45 July 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/9/45 Aveust 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/10/45 September Rs.25
45
Ditto 15/11/45 October 45 Rs.25
Ditto 15/12/45 November Rs.25
45
Ditto 15/1/46 December Rs.25

45

Applicant's
Exhibits

NWPTA~PTI"

House Rent
Receipts
(Summary )

1st April to

16th November
1944 and 15th
December 1946,

"p8A-pPEMH

House Rent
Receipts,
(Surmary )

15th January
1945 to 15th
January 1946,



Applicant's
Exhibits.

"Pl12A-P12W"

House Rent
Recelpts
(Summary)

15th September
1946 to 18th
Decenber 1948,

72,

EL{HIBITWI2A-P12WH, -

lark

P12A
P12B
Pl2c
P1l2D

P12E
Piew

P12G:t

P12H
Pl2T
Pl2g

P12K -

P12L
P12

pPlewm
P120
Pp12p
P12Q
P12R
P128

rlam
P12U

Plev

Plaw

To.
59
99
97
47
63
61
57
55
53
51
89

87
85

81
79
7
75
3
71

69
67

91

45

SUMMARY OF HOUSE RENT

RECDIDTS
Payer Date
N.K.K.Pandian 15/9/46
Ditto 15/9/48
Ditto 15/8/48
Ditto 15/3/46
Ditto 15/11/46
Ditto 15/10/46
Ditto 15/8/46
Ditto 15/7/46
Ditto 15/6/46
Ditto 15/5/46
Ditto 15/12/47
Ditto 15/11/47
Ditto 15/10/47
Ditto 15/3/47
Ditto 15/7/47
Ditto 15/6/47
Ditto 15/5/47
Ditto 15/4/47
Ditto 15/3/47
Ditto 15/1/47
Ditto (sic) 15/5/47
Ditto 15/1/48
Ditto 15/2/46

Period

August 46
August 48
July 48

February
46

October 46

September
46

July 46
June 46
May 46

April 26

November
47

October 47

September
' 47

July 47
June 47
Viay 47
April A7
larch 47
February
47
January 47
December
46
December
47
Jenuary 46

Amount

" Rs.25

Rse25
Rs.25
Rs.25

Rs «25
Rs.25

Rs.25
Rs.25
Rs.25
Rs.25
Rs.25

Rs.25
Rs.25

Rs .25
Rs .25
Rs.25
Re.25
Rs.25
Rs.25

Rs 25
Rs.25

Rs.25

Rs.25
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IN THE PRIVY COUNCIL No. 62 of 1960

O APPEAT
FROM THE SUPREME COURT OF THE ISTAND OF CEYLON

BETWE EDN

NATLA XARUMBURT KAYANBU SHANIUGALI
(ipplicant)
Appellant

o

- and -

THE CCOMLIISSIONIR OR THE RIEGIS TRATION
OF INDIAW AND PAKISTANT RESIDLNTS
Respondent

RECORD O PROCEIDINGS

LA L, BRYDEN & WILLIALS,

5%, Victoria Street,

London, S,Y.1,.

Solicitors & Agents for the
Lppellant,

T.,L, WILSOH & CO.,

6, Westminster Palace Gardens,

Artillery Row,

London, S, W.1l.

Solicitors & Agents for the
Iiespondent.




